GROUP NOMENCLATURE

RIS EMOGINE fess snuior sssamblias
LD Covtinder Biock
TR iy Box Draing
Eaiisis Dylingter Me
TEGOOA Enging Lifter Hraz
EE Ty Cenrdeshiods, U Saale sna 56
RGN Crankshadt Front Jover
LFOL0R Yibwation D
LRGN Cranhshaft Pullsy
1URGOON Cranksfialt Pulley Heit
RGOS, Frywhue
HI I Frywhaal Housing
T LRGROE Fhywheal He o Adentor
iR Somrecting Bad and Plston
. emehat ard Jear Train
3 Bawnns Waelght Qover
. ry Dirlus
LBONG Valve hynotor Gparating B
580004 Runkmr Dover

EAGUD
IR AT

20003

s it

I

Heiregy 1ain

Fand &

Prisat Fus! Svst

i g ¥

v ot weicy gt

it

b b

¥

P s irbution B

4R

(5

Fragh Wst
WBiatar el
T Gates
Water Bypass Tubhe
Hadintor

ot

AR An

s Besl Uoofing

83000
§. 50008 E ks
B.2000A Fox sy

< andior Connactions
¢ praiar Gonngotions

1.0000 ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS
7.1000A Battery Charging Genarator
7.2000A Battery Cables
7.20008 Agtomatic Starting
7.20008 Automatic Starting {Twin and Qued)
T.A000A Starting Motor
7.4000A Instraments
7.4000A Instrumands {Twin and Quad
7.40008 Tachometer Drive
7.40008 Tachometer Brive {Twin and Quad)
7.4Q00C Bhutof!, Alarm and 0.5, Governor
7.4000C Shutoft, Alarm and 0.5, Goveraor {Twin and Quad)
7.5000A Powsr Generator
7.6000A Contrgl Cahinet
T.6000A Control {abinet {Fwin and Quad)
7.7000A Wiring Harness
T.800GA Air Haater
7.Bo0OA Air Heater [Twin and Quad)
7100004 Mydraulic Governor Solensid

P
iy Diuteh [Pwin argd Huad)

Tl sl Dloadd

v angd Buse
nr Hase [Twin eng Coead)

Td. s B

18, Cevieh W

1. HA H

TEADDD P ALOEEGATIHS
i 4

tE (i

T2, L3

12. L



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

T AA05 74435 T.A445

FAAAS

FIG. 5B REAR MOUNTED

F1G. BA FRONT MOUNTED CAM DRIVE WITH FLEXIBLE SHAFT

TACHOMETER DRIVE

74431 7 54722 744728

0

14543

FIG. 5C TACHOMETER DRIVE

Figs. B5A, 5B & 5C of 7.0000
GCT., 1978 © 1878 General Motors Corp.



DETROITDIESEL 53 ENGINES

Ol O HYDRALUIC
_» ™ OVERSPEED

Ol FROM
Ol GALLERY

WATER TO
WATER PUMP
INLET

i 5P
IO CRANKCASE

%3”0
34424

v ~ 2 \J
WATER FROM

CYLINDER 8LOCK 7.4350
WATER INLEY BLBOW

14377

FIG. 6A AUTOMATIC SHUTDOWR

Fig. 6A of 7.0000
0CT. , 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




FIG. 3A STARTING MOTOR

Figs. 1A, 1B & 3A of 7.0000
OCT., 1978 © 1978 General Motars Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL

2.4015 7.4070
. %
7 4071 7.4125
74505 74513 7afia 15940 7.4588
FIG. 4A INSTRUMENTS
ADAPTOR LOCKWASHER  WIRE  SCREW
o — o T
BOLT \ i 4:::%\ x -‘1\\\ T NSULATOR
/\ / K . d} f\;% ﬂ}
£ \&"“*_—*‘:P/ !L"-"-;Jﬂ
ACTUATOR i l R S N

NYT [VALVE LOCK]

: WIE
t.
\ sgEeeeEeEaE " r
YALVE ASSY 17
{ELEMENT] SHAFT SWITCH {MICRO) SERING BRACKEY 14

FIG. 4B SWITCH ASSY., WATER TEMPERATURE SHUTDOWN (7.4505)

Figs. 4A & 4B of 7.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



5

CRG L.

3

MPC ENGINES
6.2000A EXHAUSY MUFFLER AND/OR CONNECTIONS
oART ST e
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2 3|2
sl2lola
8.2086 . FLANGE, EXHAUSY
NPN FLANGE {CUSTOMER FURNISHEDY ...........
5108361 FLANGE {3 1727 PTY oot oo iannnnnnn.. 1
5108632  FLANGE (3" PTIUTEM 10) .. ...............
5109033  FLANGE({3 /2" PLAINHOLE} .. .............
BIOBAG7  FLANGE 3" PT) . ..ot onerinnnnn, .
BIGOTAE ELBOW ... ...t ti
BI2BBO2  ELBOW .. ..ot i
65137618  CLAMP ASSY. (MARMAN FLANGE, 4.50
2 N 211 H
484933 * BOLY, 7/16°-14X1 1/8" {12900y .. . ... ... ..
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200}. . ............ AR ARTAR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/187 (12.9200} ............ _.
114547 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.99120F ... . voerrevennn .. 4ials
* FOR A THREE USE A QUANTITY OF "4~
AND A QUANTITY OF “§" FOR A SIX,
8.2080 . PIPE, EXHAUST
5108831 PIPE, 1 1/2" 1. X 4.22° FLANGEDIA. ......... 2
8.2108 - GASKET, EXHAUST OUTLET
B1O014AT  GASKET ..ottt 11
S14B238  GASKET ... ... 2
BOB377 GASKET . ...t :
3221863 * GASKETUTEM 27} ...\,
* USE A QUANTITY OF *1” FOR A THREE
AND “2° FOR A SiX.
6.2115 - STUD, EXHAUST OUTLET
103197 STUD 3/8°16-24X1 13/16° (1294117} .. .. ... 4
103196 STUD 3/8°.16.24X1 8/16" (128117} .. ... ... 4
5100187  STUD 3/8°16.24X8.76" .. ... .............
5109168  STUD 3/B%18.24X1 1/2° . o oveenennnn.. 8

MARCH, 1981 PAGE

AR

4 QF 8.2000A
COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

os'r_a‘om" DIESEL

AR

- N

AR

W N

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




DETRQIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
8.2000A  EXHAUST MUFFLER AND/OR CONNECTIONS '

..................... TYPES 0ot
PART _ 2 2 3 3 3
JFIG . NUMBER .. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... si2islalofsi2i3f{3iaj3]3
o 8i7]3lolel2|2]|2|4j2]9]4
5 1 9
8.2001 - MUFFLER ASSY. EXHAUST
FOR TYPE 346 USE TYPE 338, o
2A 2406178  MUFFLER(AUTOMOTIVE) . ............ovnnss _ 1
8.2006 - BUSHING, MUFFLER PIPE
3A 218868 BUSHING, 37X2° RED. (129570 (TEM 1} ..... _ 1
6.20885 . FLANGE, EXHAUST
NPN FLANGE {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) .. ......... 211 |-
3A BI0BAB7  FLANGE (37P.T) .o ovveinrrrannninnnn ' 1t
10 BABBEEB FLANGE ..........00ooieriiiiirainnens 1
10 5138764 4 FLANGE ... 0o 1
3A B100T4AB  ELBOW .....ooooonre s 1
3A B130703  ELBOW .. oooovoon 2 1]
S138889  ELBOW ........oovvooirninn e 3
BIBBTE1  ELBOW ..o e 1
5137618  CLAMP ASSY. [MARMAN FLANGE, 4.50" :
S 1
5139024 CLAMP ASSY. (MARMAN FLANGE, 4.50" 1. 1
17T 1
186619 BOLT, 3/8%16X1 1/8° (12.8001) 8 4 1
8418964  BOLT, 3/8"-18X5" {12.9001} ..... 1 515
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) . ... ...\ ..0os ar] lar| ar|ariar| AR AR
114547 NUT, 3/87-24 (1281201 .......00ovrennnns, 8la 1ala .
+ OBSOLETE.
8.2090 - PIPE, EXHAUST
5108831  PIPE 1 1/2° L X 4.22° FLANGEDIA. ......... 1
5108982  PIPE B5.2B" DEV. L .............oooo 0o, 1
8.2093 . CAP, EXHAUST PIPE _
3A 5188788  CAP RAING /2" PIBE(TEM 21) ... ........ 1 1
8.2108 . GASKET, EXHMAUST OUTLET
A B100T47  GASKET ........oooiiiiiriiiiirinnns 1
3A 5145238  GASKET ... ....oovenoii i 1
3A 5108377  GASKET(ITEM 27)..........ooooiiienns 2 2 3 1
3A 3291894  GASKET ..o 1
1D 5119208  GASKET (51150 . ... ..., t]
MARCH, 1981 PAGE  $ OF 6.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 3 MPC ENGINES
6.1000A  EXMAUST MANIFOLD

..................... TYPES . ..
PART 1 1 1 1
LG L L O NUMBER L., L., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4l1j4jtiaitivitiaitio
114171086 [71918]919
2 2 ] 8 a
6.1001 . MANIFOLD, EXHAUST
85125411 = MANIFCLD, J3-B3 (5198888} ... ... .......... 1
5129641 * MANIFOLD, 3-B3 (8148215} ..............., 1
5109466 @ MANIFOLD, 3,8VE3 (L. BANK} (5198866) . ... .. _ i)t
i:1 5124378 #MANFOLD, 48538130240 . ............... 1 .
5125431 # MANIFOLD, 453 (6100148} ... ... .......... 1 .
H1266826  MANIFOLD, 463 (5130308) . ............... 1
18 5100144 MANIFOLD, &-83 . ... ... ... .. i i
1B 5109094 % MANIFOLD, 453 (5100148 AND 50202 ;
PRINTE . . . i i i
5125411 @ MANIFOLD, 3,8VE3 (R BANK) (5198866} . ... .. 1]t
18 5128014 MANIFOLD, 3.BVE3 ... ... ........ ..o 21 . 1
18 113178 PLUG, 1/8° PIPE SQ. HD, BR.{12.9680) . ... ... 1111 LR DRI T I A O O O O 3
180016 BOLY, 8/168°18X1/2" 128001 ............ H i1
1A C 5104439 WASHER, 7/18" ... .. ... i 514:5]8!/514;8]51418;8
1AL 127868 NUT, 7716720 (12,8120 ... .. ... .00 51451851418 {851418:8
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES PLUS
EXHMAUST FLANGE TYPE 234.
@ NOT SERVICED: USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES AND
INCLUDE {1) 5121098 COVER, {1}
5113412 GASKET, {2) 186618 8OLYS,
{2} 103320 LOCKWASHERS, {1}
113176 PLUG,
# NOY SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES PLUS
EXHAUST FLANGE TYPE 243 IN
8.20004A,
% NOT SEAVICED, USE PART NUMBERS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES)
8.1010 - GASKET, EXHALST MANIFOLD
iAC 5119008 GASKEY, 48VB3 ... ... ... .. ... e 1 1 1 141
1AL 51162086 GASKET, 3.8Vv83 ... ... .. ... ... 1 2 1 ty 22
8.1020 . STUD, EXMAUST MANIFOLD TO HEAD
1AL 5112899 STUD, 3/16°X2 37327 L. . . v 514158} 5]4]61%]4]8/8
MARCH, 1981 PAGE 3 OF 6&.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETRO.IT DIESEL
8.1000A EXHAUST MANIFOLD ' '

..................... TYPES oot
PART _ 2y |2 2 2
LFIG .. NUMBER ...\........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1/211]2]2 2/214j2148}2
- : ti1/8i214i2!8[3 4 5
7 3 9 B 4
6.1001 - MANIFOLD, EXHAUST
NPN MANIFQLD (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . ........ N B o 2
1A 5130329  MANIFOLD, 3.8V53 (R BANK} ............... EEE I 1 1
1A $130330 * MANIFOLD. 3.6VS3 .............. SRR anf |
B179382  MANIFOLD, 4.8V63 .. ... .. ....0.ueunonns RS _
5130304  MANIFOLD, 483 ..............ocoiineonns NS B B !
18 5130240  MANIFOLD, 4.8VE3 ... ..........ccooivinn. - 1} _ _
1€ 5148215 * MANIFOLD, 3.6VE3 (R. BANK} ............ DUUE B S B ~ianl 1
18 5132494  MANIFOLD, 8V63 (R BANK) .............. . ' 1 1
18 8132495  MANIFOLD. 8V53 (L. BANK} ... .. e SOON I R 1
18 S128014  MANIFOLD, 8V-53 .................. ' b 1 1,
1 5132496 + MANIFOLD, 8V-53 (R. BANK) . ...... . ' ¥
¢ 5132497 -+ MANIFOLD, 8V-53 (L. BANK} ... .. .. 1
1A §133438  CRAB ....................... _ 4 a8
1¢ 113175  * PLUG, 1/B* PIPE(12.9650) .. .............. 2iant 1] 1] 1]ar} 1
180018 BOLT, 5/18".18X1/27 {12.9001} ............ N
1AL 5104439  WASHER 7/18° ... ........... SRR alalsisisjejaiaiaisla)s
1AC 127956 NUT, 7/16%-20 (12,9120} ..........ccoonnns slglslsisjajajsjgjsjio}s
* AT 1 FORA 3CYL: 2 FORA 6 CYL 1
+ OBSOLETE
8.1010 . GASKET, EXHAUST MANIEOLD 11 |
1A8 S118205 * GASKET. 3.8VS3 ...........cooovvivnin.nn. 2.]AR lamji)a2tz22 2
1AB 5119008  GASKET, 48VE3 ... ...... ........... o N thrfeb 1 2
* AT 1 FOR A 3 CYL.: 2 FOR A 8 CYL. ' '
8.1020 - STUD, EXHAUST MANIFOLD TO HEAD
(AB  ST12899  STUD, 7/18°X23/32°L . ...eooennrnnn e, glaR| 5|5 )5|arj4a18]8]8] 108
MARCH, 1981 PAGE 4 OF 6.1000A

COPYRIGMT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



~ 53ENGINES

7 4546

74611 TASIA.  TABI7  7.4625 7.4630

=

O

31\#_ .

TRP2T

7. A&45

FiG. 6B OVERSPEED GOVERNOR
(Hydraulic Dump Type)

7.4415 T 4814 7. 4GB

7 ABA4 74620 TAEA7 14851 7.4636

FAEI0

74559

7 4623 FALBE

FI6. 6C OVERSPFED GOVERNOR
(Single Switch Electric)

V. A544

T AGSR

1 5840

Figs., 6B & 6C of 7.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROMOIESEL ~ sgewames

62085 &.2001

2.8030  4.8001 7.6001

£.100%
7.4080
7.4005
74013
7.4070

53015
2,200

PHI07 S vl

ks

11,1001 7.1605 4.700% 7.30¢1 1.5001

3.1001 71901

76001
52180

23310

3400

5.301

P1L1G7G

S—e—n} 11075

11003 15001 4.2240 23001 4,4050
FIG. 10A POWER GENERATOR UNIT

Fig. T0A of 7.0000

0CcT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROILIT DYESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .. i
PART 3 5 6 8 6
GEG L ONUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIFFION . ... ... .. 6 9150 21612 316
g19i5j9|{7j0{2j214j2128
4] 7 3 O
71001 - GENERATOR AS3Y.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EOQUIPMENT {*}
IN THIS SECYION 18 HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO,
1A 13102288 * GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP, €W} . . ... ... 171 1 R
A 1102287 * GENERATOR {12V, 2B AMP., CW) ... ... .. ... H 111t Tl
186624 BOLY, B/167.18X1 1747 {12.9009} . .. ... .. .. 2 2
100014 BOLT, 5/167.24X 77 {12800% .. ... ..., Fi 21331 EY B
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (129001} . ... ... .... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12.8200) . ........... 2 2i2{21212})2 2
103321 LOUKWASHER, 3/8" {128200) ... ......... .. 2
114483 LOCKNUTY, 8/167.24 27170y . ... ... ... ... 2 2

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR

1886400 * FAN . ... e TP TPYEV] YL ET TP
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA

7.3470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

1877887 * BAFFLE .. . e e 1{sf1ft]1]t tpig it

* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA,

71500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR

A 5132527 PULLEY, 276" DIA, 2GROOVES ... ....... 1 1
1A 5121246 PULLEY, 3.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES ... ... . ..... Tt LI O O I O A
1A BI21BIT  + PULLEY e 1 1
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5132827 PLUS
S0-72,

7.1875 - BELT., GENERATOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.}
"MILITARY STANDARD” OR "POLY-VEE"
ARE "PREMIUM™ POLYESTER BELTS.

TA 5124432 BELT (31.207LX380"W) ..., ... ... ..., i
1A 89433618 BELT (34 "LX3BO'WI(B.1238y .. .. .......... 1
1A 5133174 BELT SEY {2 BELYTS, 40"LX380"W) ... .. ..., 1
1A 5120937 BELT SET {2 BELYS, 41.62"1.X.380" W}
BI2B) .. L e Tt 1IN EEEREERER

7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

1A 5129088 STRAP Tt
A 51732585 STRAP . ... 1
1A 51210689 STRAP{BIOL}. ... ... .. o i H 111y 3P 1 151

MAY, 1881 PAGE t OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1281 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§ 3 MPC ENGINES BETROQIY DIESEL

7. 1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... .
PART 3 6 6 6 ]
CFHS L. O ONUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. 6|5{9i5{016|216]2 3]{6
gi9|s5igi7|olzj2i4j21215
[¢] 7 3 (o]
7.1580 . STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
{CONTD}
186625 BOLY, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12900 ............ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 t 1
179838 BOLT, S/16*-16X7/8" {112.8001 ............ 1 t 1 b 111 i E
186627 BOLY, 3/8"-24X 174129000 ............... %
5150230 WASHER, 3/8" 43,4120} . ... ... ... . ... . ..., IEREEEEREEEREEREERE 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) ............ AR{ AR AR AR]AR]AR]AR] AR AR
10332% LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{12.9200) . ............. AR AR ARIAR]AR]ARIAR] AR AR
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 1129128 ... .. ... .. .. ... 1
7.1585 . GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5123533 GUARD . ... e e H
5123527 GUARD . . e 1
5123534 GUARD . .. 1
5123828 GUARD . . ... ki
186271 BOLT, 5/18"-18X3 3/47 {12900} . . ... ... ... 3 H 1 b
120393 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (1292000 . ... .. ..... 1 1 1 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16° (128200 . .. .. ....... ARJARIAR] AR
120376 NUT, 8/167-18B {12.9120) ... ... ... ... .. ... 1 1 111
7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5123629 BRACKET .. e Z 2
454745 SCREW, 1/4"2BX1/27412.9025). ........... 2 2
514012685 RETAINER {1/4".28 SCREWY .......... ...... 2 i
179847 BOLY, 3/8"-36X2" {12800} _.............. 1 1
7.1590 . SPACER, GENERATOGR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5129841 @ SPACER (2 1/2°LY .. ... TP 18
H175304 SPACER {13/3271.D.X1 1/18"°L)
F1TV.1180) ... . 1 1
5164292 WASHER {5/32" X 77167 X 1 1/29
(LT608) . oL 1 H
@ OBSOLETE
7.159% . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5126936 BRACKET ... . e 1 1
1A 5125837 BRACKET . ... ... .. e 3 2 TR I I AR I IO 1
517570% SPACER {13/327LDX1 LY (B.3R28) ... ... .. 3 3
MAY, 1881 PAGE 2 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPEC ENGINES
TAOCOA BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... .. e
PARTYT 3 5 6 8 6 8
CEG L NUMBER L. Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .. ..... 61519155016 ]2|6}2 3
glo|sj9{7]0]2{2/412:2}5
Q 7 3
7.1595 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
100014 BOLT, 6/167-24X17412.9001%) .. ............ IEEEEED
179839 BOLY, 3/8"16X17 {12.8001) ............... 3 35331313
186679 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/47 {12800% ..., . ....... 3
179848 BOLY, 3787 16X2 1/4" {12.800% ............ 3 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,8200} ............ 23212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200).............. 313 3{31313{3;3 3
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
1118985 * REGULATOR {(POSITIVE RETURN) . ... ... .. .... 205 I T O T N N OO T O (R O O O OO
106276 SCREW, 1/4"28X1 1/8"{12.800% ... ....... 4 4
1206380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200}......... .. ... 4 4
121902 NUT, 1/47.28 {12.89120) ... ... ........... 4 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MTG.
5186708 PLATE e H
51395067 B AT e 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8°-18X8/8" (12,8001 ... ........ 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" (1282000 .. ... ........ 2 2
MAY, 1881 PAGE 3 CF T7.1000A

COPYHIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



8 3

Mg C £

PART

LWGFIG L. NUMBER L

LY
A
14
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

1.3001 .

1102288 *
102287 *
11003687 *
1106985 *
186624
100014
186654
100015
181668
103320
120383
114493
456939

7.1440

18686400 =
1944437 »
1935356 =

7.1470 -
1877887 »*

71560 -

5121246
5121811 4+

TA578 -

5124432
$433628
9433637
5120937
5126366

5125514

NGINES

T.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

GENERATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECYRICAL EQUIPMENT {*}
N THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

GENERATOR 12V, 25 AMP, CCW) .. .......
GENERATOR {12V, 2B AMP, CW) .. .. ... ...,
@ GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP CW). ... .....
GENERATOR (12V._ 50 AMP CWY .. ..... .. ..
BOLT, 5/187-18X1 1/4" (12,8009 ...........
BOLT, 5/16"-24X17 {12,900 . .............
BOLT, 8/16-24X1 1/8” (12.900%) ......... ..
BOLT, 8/36"-24X1 1/4" (128001} . .. ..... ...
BOLY, 7/16°-20X1 1/4” {12900 .. ...... ...
LOCKWAGSHER, /16" (12.8200) ......... ...
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200} ............
LOCKNUT, /16724 (2.7170) ... ... ... ...
NUT, 7/167-20{12.9128) .. ... .. .........
@ INCLUDES FAN, BAFFLE AND PULLEY,

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA

FAN, GENERATOR

EAN i
FAN NCLUDES PULLEY) .. ... ..............
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

BAFFLE . e
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

PULLEY, GENERATOR

PULLEY, 3.78" DIA, 2 GROOVES . ...........
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, 1 GROOVE .............
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5132527 PLUS

50-72.

BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S)
"MILITARY STANDARD” OR "POLY-VEE"
ARE "PREMIUM" POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT (312070, X.380"W .. ... .. ...........
BELY {38"LX.380"W.) (5.6428)
BELT {4380 LX3BO"W) ... ... ... ... ..
BELT SET {2 BELYS, 41.62" L.X.380" W) .. .. ..
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42.50"1.X.380"W.}
BI2IB) L.
BELYT SEY {2 BELTS, 44.18" L. X 380"
W5.1215)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

&
6| &
36
7
111
1]
LR B
LI B
1
1
4 OF

8
6
510
1

1
191
131
i1
11
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!YT DIESEL

TYPES
8
616
216

3
H
3
2
2
212
141
11
1]t
!
i

......... 8
] 6
8{8;6
1 Tt
1
2
2
2
2
212
2
2 252
2
1 1
H
1 111
1 %
1
H
1
1
1




DETROIT DIESEL £§3 MPLC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .
PART & & 8 8
PG L NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... s]eis|/esleie|siclsicls
3|8iI815:!0]6|12:186 [ 6
-] 3 7
7.4580 . STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A 5121069 STRAP{B.30° L ottt et aaas 11111 ]1 1
1A S1089908  STRAP{(B.BO'L) .. ov ittt iririrircnnns 1 111
1A 5121070 STRAP (2.927E0 « o0t v it ininneraans 1
1A 5126858 STRAP (11781 . o0t iinis 1
186825 BOLT, 5/167-18X7/8” {12.9001) ............ IEE RN ERERERE 1
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8° (129001 ........... 1
179838 BOLT, 5/167-16X7/8" {32.900%) .. .......... R EEIEREE R 111
186627 BOLT, 3/8724X17 (12,9001) .. ... ....oon.n. 1 1
181371 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/8* {12.900%) ... ......... 1
5150230  WASHER, 3/8" (341200 .. .. ...\ 0iiunnn.. EREENEEEREERERER ER R
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (12.9200) ... ......... arlanianiariAR| A AR ARAR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}. .. .. ......... Arlar|arlArlariAr|ar]ARTAR] AR
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 (12,8120} ... ....ovvurvvnnnns 1 1]
7.1581 - SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
5157412 SPACER (74013) oL 2
7.1588 . GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5123633 GUARD . .ot i
5323527 GUARD .. ........... ... s 1
SIZ3634  GUARD . ... ... 1
5123528 GUARD | ..o 1
5125408 GUARD . . . e 1
186271 BOLT, 5/167-18X3 3/4° {12.8001} .. ......... IERERE:
181360 BOLT, 3/87-24X3/4" {12.3001) ....... e 1
120393 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200} ............ EEEERE:
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/16" (12.9200) ... ......... AR AR] ART AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,9200} .............. !
120376 NUT, B/16"- 18 {12.8120) ... ... 0. EEEREE
117049 NUT, 3/8".24 (128120} ... oeenn e 1
TA58Y . BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5123829 BRACKET .. ... it 2 2
454745 SCREW, 1/4728X1/27 £12.9025) . ... ... .. ... 2 2
5101265 RETAINER {1/4%.28 SCREW) ................ 2 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 5 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§3 MPC ENGINES DETRO:!IT DIESEL
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................... TYPES . . e
PART 8§ 8 6 6
FIG OO ONUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTIGN ... ...... sle|5i6|86|a|6|68[68]{6|6!8
3:518186 6]1]2|8;8}6 8
1 3 ¥ 9
7.1587 . BRACKET, GENERATOR DRiIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD (CONTD}
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2* 12,8001 ... ..., ... ... 1 1
7.1590 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
51289841 @SPACER 2 172" b it it i s 1]t 1}t
5175304 SPACER, 13/327 1D. X 1 1/18" L.
E1E60) L 1 1
5164292 WASHER, 5/32° X 7/18" X 1 /2~
(LT808) . .. 141
@ OBSOLETE.
7.1895 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
A 5125837 BRACKET . e e th1is]1it 1
A 5135125 BRACKET ..t 1 1
A 5124348 BRACKET .. ... i e 3
A 5125258 BRACKET . e e e 1
5135164 SPACER (7.1588Y ... ... e, 1 1
179819 BOLT, B/16"-18XT /8" (12.8001) .. .. .. ..... 1 t
100014 BOLT, 65/16°-24X1° (12.8001%) ... ........ t{181]
8409023 80LT, 5/16"-24X1 3/4" (12.8001) . ... ... . ... 1 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8%18X17 (1280010 . ... ... ....... 3i313]3 al3
1BG619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" {12.8001) .. .. ........ 2 212
186679 BOLT, 3/8716X1 1/4° (128001 .. .. ... .... 3
454906 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2°{12.8008) .. .. ........ 2 2
1062861 WASHER, §/18" {12.8180y .. .. ... . ......... 1 i
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.92000 . .. ... ........ 3{3l3i313]a4i3i3]z2i4
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/18"-24
ATy . 1 1
7.1608 . REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
1118955 » REGULATOR (POQSITIVERETURNY . ... ... ... ... 111 1
1118779 > REGULATOR{POSITIVE RETURN) . . ... .. ...... 11
1119292 * REGULATOR [NEGATIVE RETURN) . ........... 1 1
1118932 * REGULATOR [NEGATIVE RETURN} . ........... 11
1119619  * REGULATORINEGATIVE RETURNY ... ...... ... 1
1118788 * SEGULATOR (POSITIVE AETURNY .. .. .. ... . ... 1
123438 BOLT, 1/4°-28XB/8" (12.800Y ............. 2
126380 Lt OCKWASHER, 174" (1282000 ............ .. 2
121902 NUY, 1/4"28 {12.9120V .. ... ..., .. ....... 4
= NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA,
7.16808 . HBRACKET, GENEHATOHR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR MOUNTING
5124804 BRACKET i
186624 BOLYT, /18 18X1 1747 {12.8001) .. . ... ... .. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200} ............ 2
MAY, 1981 EAGE 8 QF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR
.................... TYPES .. ... .
PART a8 6 8 8 ]
CEG L UNUMBER L, L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5616 6;:6/6:6|8 616
3j5ji8i5i{0j62(6 6886
7 1 3 g
7.1606 . BRACKET, GENERATOR VOLTAGE
AREGULATOR MOUNTING {(CONTD)
120378 NUT, B/16"-18 (12,8120} ........ ... ut 2
7.1612 - MOUNYING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910868 * MOUNTING ASSY {SHOCKY ... . ............ 11141
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
MAY, 1981 PAGE 7 GF  7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MCT7 7~ T 8PORATION



PETROIT DIESEL

EGL L

1A

1A
14

TA
A

1A
1A
14
1A
1A

1A
A

1A
1A

PART
NUMBER

7.1000A

7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY,

1162288
1102287
1106885
1102117
100014
1866564
186822
180147
103320
103321
120383
114483

7.1440

1868400
1835356

7.1470
1877887

7.1800
5121246
5132527

1.1875

5124432
51331786
5133174
5120837

51263586

5133172
5125614

*

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQINPMENT (%
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AL DELCO,

GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP, C.CW)
GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP., CWJ ... .. vaaes
GENERATOR {12V, BOAMP, CW) ...... .. P
GENERATOR {12V, 14 AMP,, C.C W)
BOLT, 5/16°.24X1" {12800} ..............
BOLT, B/16"-24X1 3/B" {12800 ...........
BOLY, 3/8"168X1 /4" 12.8001) ,
BOLY, 7/167-14X1 1/4° {12800} ... ........
LOCKWASHER, B/16° {12.8200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (1282001 ..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16~ {12.9200)
LOCKNUT, 5/167-24 (27170}
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

EAN,

FAN e
FAN NCLUDES PULLEY) .. . ................
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

GENERATOR

BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

BAFFLE L. . .. it it
* NOY SERVICED BY DDA,

PULLEY, GENERATOR

PULLEY, 3.76" DIA,, 2 GROOVES
PULLEY, 2.78" DIA, 2 GROOVES

BELY, GENERATOR DRIVE

SIZES GIVEN ARE EFFECTIVE LENGTH AT
WIDTH SHOWN. ALL BELTS UNLESS
INRICATED {M.5.} "MILITARY STANDARD"
OR "POLY-VEE” ARE “PREMIUM”
POLYESTER BELYS.

BELT(31.20" L X 380"W) ... ..........,
BELT SET{2 BELYTS, 39" L X.380" W) .......
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 40" L. X 380" Wy} . ......
BELT SET {2 BELYS, 41.62" L. X 380"

EEL'?' SEY {2 BELTS, 43" L X 380" W)
BELY SET {2 BELYS, 44.18" L. X 380"
W}

7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

5129088

5119337 3 STRAP (8"L)

5121069

STRAP

STRAP(B.TO'L) .. ... . i,

JAN., 1882 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

83 MPC ENGINES
..................... TYPES ... i
8 6 6 rd
7|68 5169|6197 }0
gi8(12¢8 s|{7{9p|8j0lejo
8
H Ty
111 tTiE13141
1
111
2 2
2121412 2 ¢l12i2 2
2
2
21242 2|2 212123212
2
2
231212 212 212121212
11111 Tt 13131131 ]¢
1
1} 131 141
tt 111 11311 ¢
1 111
1
1
t
1
1
1
191 T 1 1
t 1
1
1

8 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




BDETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 M¥PC ENGINE
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

................... TYPES ..o
PART 8 & 6 6
CFIG L ONUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7i6jai6l9i6lais|[9]{7]0!7
cjgi2|iaj8j9t7;98191{018610
1 7 | a
71880 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADRJUSTING
{CONT'D)
1A 5109908 ST RAP (8.50"L.) .. o e 11111 1 111 : 1
1A 5126856 STRAP {1178 L) . . . e 1
1866285 BOLT, 5/16°-18X71/8" {12.8001) ............ 111141 B EEREEREEEEER
1798238 BOLT, 3/87.16X3/8" (128001} ... ........... 2 %
427588 BOLYT, 3/8716X2 1/2" {12.8000) ... . ... ..... 1
186627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1° (12.83001} ............... 11111 1it11tEslh %
5150230 WASHER, 3/8" {3.4120} .. ... .. ... ... ..... SETE O T SN TR T T OO O O O O
103320 LOCKWASHER, 57167 (12,8200 ... ......... 1]t} 1 IEREEREEEEREEREEEE
1033219 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200. ... .......... ARLAALARTAR]ARTAREARIART AR AR]AR
117049 NUT, 3/87.24 (128120} .. ... oo irennnnn. 11111 1111110111 1
# OBSOQLETE
7.1585 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5126153 GUARD .. . e 111
5150744 STUD, 5/167.18.24 X 1 1/4" {81020} .. ...... 212
186628 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12800%) ............ 212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 57167 {12.8200) ... ......... &t 4
114493 LOCKNUT, /1624 (271700 .. .. ... .. ... .. 212
7.1598 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5138128 BRACKET .. . 11111 1 11 1
A 5126080 BRACKET . .. e 1
1A 5125837 BRACKET .ottt i 1 1
1A 5126936 BRACKEY .. ... %
1A B119338 @ 8RACKET ... ... . . . 1
5135164 SPACER{TIBEB) .. .. . . 1111 1 11 1
1868625 BOLT, 5/167-18X7/B* (128001 ... ... ...... 3
179819 BOLT, 5/18°-18X1 1/87 {12800 ... ... ..... 1111 1 1 1
94090213 BOLT, 5/167-24X1 3747 (129000 .. ... ... ... 1811 1 1)1 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8°-18X1° {12.900% . ... . .......... 3 3
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 £/8" 1128061 ............ 21212132 212 2
186622 BOLT, 3/87-18X1 $/4" {12.8001} ............ 3
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 /27 {12800% .. .. ... ..... 28212 2 212 2
106261 WASHER, 174" (129180} ... ... .......... 1111 t 131 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (12.9200) ... ........ : 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}. . ............ AR AR AR] AR AR] AR] AR| AR AR ART AR
114493 LOCKNUT, 8718624 {27170} ... . . ev 11111 1 11 1
% QOBSOLETE
7.16086 . REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
1118958 * REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURNY . .. .. ..... ... 111 R EEEEEEE
1119292 = REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURNY . .. . ... . ..., 1
1119619  * REGULATOR (INEGATIVE RETURNY . .. ... ..... 1
MAY, 18814 T PAGE g Of 7.1000A

COPYRIGHMT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES PETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................... TYPES . it
PART 6 e 7
FIG ... NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7i6i8i6]9 gisl9i7rlo
ol s 8 {719 ci6l0
1 7 8 0
7.1605 . REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
{CONT'D)
1119243 * REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN) ... .......... 171
108276 SCREW, 1/4”-28X1 1/8° Fit. HD.
(1280908 .. vt e e e 4]ala 4 4lala
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200} .. ............ alaja 4 ajisla
121902 NUT, 174728 (128120} .. ... ovrerennns s§)afa 4 slaja
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139507 PLATE 11141 3 HERE
179835 BOLT, 3/87.16X5/8" (12.8001) ............. 21242 2 2122
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .. ............ 21212 2 27212
MAY, 1881 PAGE 10 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL ' 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................... TYPES . ... e e
PART Vi 7 7 7 7
RGO NUIMBER L L.l MAME AND CESCRIPTION ... ...... 117111751322 1711175217
Q1121114111611 1B110]2
1 3 B 7 9 1
71001 .« GENERATOHR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT {*
IN THIS SECTION 1S HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO, :
1A 1162288 * GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP, CCW) ......... 1 1101 141
1A 1102287 * GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP, CW) ........... 17171 111
1A 1117070 * ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP, CW.,
NEGATIVEGROUND) . ... ............... 1
1A 1117077  * ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP., C.CW,,
NEGATIVEGROUNDY . ................... 1
186624 BOLY, B/167 18X +/4* 12,8001 .. ...... ... INEEREEREEEEERER
186270 BOLT, 8/167-18X3 /2" (128001 . .. ........ I
186271% BOLT, 6/18°-18X3 3/4" 129009 . .......... IEEEEEREEREREEREER
160014 BOLT, 8/167.24X1° {12.8001%} .............. 111
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 /4" {12.800%) ............ 111
5157244 BOLYT, 3/8"18 X 1 3/4" {4.4190} . ... ........ L3 I |
- 120393 WASHER, B/16" {12.9180) . . ... ............ L T T U O O I A
163320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18° {12.8200) .. .......... 2221212y 2{2123212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200). . ............ 212
120376 NUT, 8/16“48 (12,9120} .................. 114
: * NQT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1440 . FAN, GENERAYTOR
TBEBA00  * FAN .. .. . I T O A AN O O O RN R I O
* NOY SERVICED BY DDA,
7.3470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
IBTTBBT  « BARFLE . L0 T I N B N N O I A N O A
* NOY SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
1A 5121246 PULLEY, 3.76" DlA., 2 GROQVES ... ......... IEEEEERE TR EE
$132527 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES ......... ... 111
7.1875 - BELYT, GENERATOR DRIVE
SIZES GIVEN ARE EFFECTIVE LENGTH AT
WiIDTH SHOWN. AlL BELTS UNLESS
INDICATED {M.S.} “MILITARY STANDARD™
OR "POLY-VEE" ARE "PREMIUM"
POLYESTER BELTS.
1A 5120937 BELT SET (2 BELYS, 41.62" L. X 380"
W 11l tbsb vy 111111 1
1A 5133172 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 43" L. X .380" W
(B.8428) ... 1
71580 - STRAP, GENERATCOR ADJUSTING
1A 5121069 STRAP(B.TOLY .. . e . 1 1
1A 5121070 STRAPB.O2L) ... .. . . 1Titpsf11 93 1{111 1
1A 5126856 STRAPIILTB LY . ... o 1
MAY, 1981 FAGE . 11 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES SETROIT DIESEL
1.31000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... e
PARY 7 7 7 7 r
FIG ., NUMBER . ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 1371371471117 {1v}1 7127
: oj1i21tj4l1iei1i8]1{0]12
1 3 7 1
71.31680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
{CONT'D}
186625 BOLT, 5/167°18X7/8° {12300 ............ I 2 O I I O O R N O I O ¢
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/8" {12300 ............. S T T 2 T O T O O O O I O
186619 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 /8" {12.800% .. .......... 141
5150230 WASHER, 378" (3.4120) . ... ... ... ... .. .. I S O A O B IO O BN B
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/167 (12,9200} ... . ... ... .. IR EEEEREEEREREEEREE
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200} ... ... ....... ARIARIAR|{ARIAR]ARTAR] AR AR AR AR AR
7.1585 . GUARD, GENEHATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5123534 GUARD . ... ... 1
5123533 GUARD . ... ... . i i
5126115 GUARD _ .. e e 1 H
5126111 GUARD 1 1
5126114 GUARD ... .. .. i 1 1
5126110 GUARD . . e e s 1 1
186271 SOLT, 5/167-18X3 3/4° {12,000}, ... .. ..... LI O O i
5164292 WAGHER, 7/16" (1.7608) ... ... ........... 1 H H 1
7.15687 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5126113 BRACKET ... .. . e 2 2 2 2
7.1590 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5123530 @SPACER 230" L....... ... ... ... i, 111 i
53175304 SPACER, 13/32" ID. X 1 1/167 L.
ILI80) ... . 1 1 1 i
5129847 @S5PACER 2 1/27 .. e 1Tit1 111}t 1
@ OBSOLETE.
7.159% . BRACKET. GENERATOR MOUNTING
3 5125837 BRACKEY _ ... ... . I T U T T T T T T T R O O
A 5126936 BRACKET ... .. ... . 111
179839 BOLT, 3/8"18X17 (12.8001) ... ........... 343
186622 BOLTY, 3/8716X1 1/4" (129001 . ........ ... 3:3{3}1313131313
179848 BOLY, 3/87-16X2 1747 (12,0001} ... .. ... .. . 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200 . ... .......... AR AR] AR AR] ARI AR AR] AR| AR] AR AR| AR
MAY, 1881 PAGE 12 OF 7.100CA

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!T DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ...,
PART 7 7 7 7
CFG L. NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1i21Yprivirit(riviri2ly
o|1i2|114{1[j86]1i86]1]0;2
1 3 1 7 2] 1
7.1698 - SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
51757085 SPACER, 13/32" 1.D. X 1" L. {B.38268) ........ 3
7.1605 . REGULATOR. VOLTAGE
111B986 * REGULATOR (POSITIVERETURNY .. ........... 1111111
1118647 * REGULATORPOSITIVERETURNY . ............ ti1
1118932 * REGULATOR INEGATIVE RETURNY .. .......... 111+
8000580 * REGULATOR{12VY) ... ... e 1(1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1807 - CUTQUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
T116841 * RELAY ASSY. {12V). ... .. i, 111
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1812 - MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910966 * MOUNTING ASSY. (8HOCK) ................ 111l
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1830 . WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR 1O
REGULATOR
2985084 WIRE ASSY. BLACK) ... ... ... i, 111
MAY, 1081 PAGE 13 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MO™™ "¢ CORPORATION



FIG L. NUMBER

tA
1A
[ A
LA

1A

5 2

MPC

PART

7.1001

1102287
1102288
1106868
1117070

1117077

5115827
5129608

179819
1868624
179822
178828
100014
181342
186622
175846
181371
100030
186645
106263
103320
103321
103322
120376
114493
117049
456838

7.1008
5129609

7.1440
1866400
1910036

132971
106498

1.1470
1877887

ENGINES

7. 1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

- GENERATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (%)
IN THiIS SECTION 1S HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

* GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP, CW.) .. .........
* GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP, C.CW)} .........
* GENERATOR {24V, 20 AMP., CCW)Y ... .....
* @ ALTERNATOR {12V, 80 AMP, OW,,

NEGATIVE GROUND) ... ... ... ..
* @ ALTERNATOR (12V., B0 AMP., C.CW,,

NEGATIVE GROUNDI . .. .ot vinene s
4 SPACER, 3/87 1D, X  3/8" 4. {2.9360) .......

SPACER. 13/32" 1.D. X 11/16”" L.

(FABIBE L et
BOLT, 5/16"18X1 1/87 {12800 ... ... .. ...
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/4" (128001} . . . ........
BOLY, 8/16°-18X1 /2" {12.8001 . ... ... ...
BOLT, 5/16”-18X2 1/2* {12.800%} ...........
BOLT, 5/16°-24X17 {12.8001) ... ...........
BOLY, 5/168"-24X1 3/8" {12.9001) . .. ... . ...
BOLT. 3/87.16X1 1/4° (12.9001) . ... .. ......
BOLY, 3/87-16X1 7/8° (12,9001}, .. .........
BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 3/87 (128004 .. ..........
BOLT, 3/87-24X2° (12,8001 .. ... ..........
BOLT, 7/167.20X1 1/4* (12.8001) .. .. ... ...
WASHER, 7/16° (12,9480} . ... .\u oo,
LOCKWASHER, 5/18" {12.9200} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} . .............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200} ............
NUT, B/16° 18 (128520} ... ... .oovrenns
NUT, 5/168%24 (128120} . ... v enennns..
NUT, 3/8%.24 {12.9120} .. ... v0eiin s
NUT, 7/16%20 (12.839120) .. ...\,
@ INCLUDES FAN AND BAFFLE.

# OBSOLETE.
* NGT SERVICED BY DDA,

- SHIELD, GENERATOR
SHIELD (MEATI {7100 .. ... ... .. ... .. ....

- FAN, GENERATOR

FEAN L e

* FAN ABSY. (INCLUDES BAFFLEY ... ...... ..
SCREW, #12.24X3/8" (12.9028) . . ..........
LOCKWASHER, #12 {12.9200
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

- BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

¥FBAFFLE L e
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

MAY, 1981 PAGE

7
217
a2
9
H
1
2
1
1
AR
AR
2
1
1
i4 OF

7 7
31714
41310

9

i
1 i
"
2 1
1

2
AR AR AR
2

2
11191
11181
7.10604A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIES EL

AR

AR

AR

AR

—_

AR

AR




DETROITYT DIESEL 5 3 MFC ENGINES
T.100G0A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .. ... s
PART 7 7 7 7 7
SFIG . NUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....., 217{317:4}17]417]4{71i656
312143 4121 4 519186
g 1 3 8
7.1500 . PULLEY, GENERATOR
1A 5121246 PULLEY, 3.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES .. .......... 1 11 1 3
1A 5126857 4 PULLEY, 3.20" DIA, 2 GROOVES .. .......... 1 1
TA 53133859 PULLEY, 3.24" DiA, 1 GROOVE ... ....... ... 1311 1j1
1A 6128998 # PULLEY, 4.0" DIA, 2GROOVES .. ........... 1
F# OBSOLETE
7.1875 - BELY, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.8)
"MILITARY STANDARDS” OR “POLY-VEE"
ARE "PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELYS.
1A 5133516 BELT 38 LX 500" W), ..., ... ..., TPy Y
1A §133172 BELY SEY {2 BELTS, 43"L.X380"'W) ... ...... 1 1 t
1A 5133177 BELY SET (2 BELTS, 3V"LX380'W) ......... 1 1
1A 5120937 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 4162 LX3BO"W) ... .., 1
1A 5125514 BELY SEY {2 BELTS, 44.18°L.X.380"W.} :
BAZIS) e
1A 513391786 BELT SET (2 BELYS. 38°L.X.380"W.) ... ...... 1
7.1580 . STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A 5127588 STRAF(BA0"L) ... .o e 1
1A 5127939 STRAPIBBO™L) ... ... .. . e, IEREEEE.
1A B137977 STRAP (7.787L) .. i e 1
1A 5121069 STRAFB.30°L) .. .. e 1
1A 5128812 STRAPIB.I0"LY ... .. e i 1
1A 5122323 STRAP(2B8°Ly ... ... ... .. . . ... .. ... 1
1A 5126856 STRAPIILTB L) ... i, 1 1 §
1868285 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" (12.800% ... ......... 1 LI A I I O OO O K
186629 BOLY, B/16"-18X17 (12,9001 ..., ... ....... 1
179837 BOLY, 3/8°-16X3/47 (12,8007} . ..........., H
179838 BOLT, 3/8"16X7/87 {12.8001) ............. H 141 H 1
179839 BOLY, 3/8718X17 {12.9C001) ............... 1 L
1866192 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (12,9001 . ... ........ 1
179850 BOLY, 3/78"-16X2 3/4" 41128001 ... . ........ I I I O I
4558537 BOLY, 3/8"-18X4" {129001) ... ........... H
5150230 WASHER, 3/87{3.4120} ... ................. ARJAR| AR] ARI ARI AR| AR] AR]ARI AR AR
103329 LOCKWASHER, B/16° {12.8200} ............ ARI AR ARJ AR AR} AR AR{ AR AR AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1282000 .. .. .......... AR AR{ AR AR AR] AR
7.16588 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5127836 GUARD ... ... 1111 %351
5123633 GUARD ... ¥
5129611 GUARD . .. . e 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 1% OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 198t GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!IT DIESEL
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . e
PART 7 ¥ 7 7 7
FYG . O NUMBER ... .. ...... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2{7i3j714|7|4a]7|4|l75
32431014124 51916
1 3 8
7.1585 . GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELY AND
PULLEY {CONTD}
186271 BOLT, §/16%-18X3 3/4° (128004 ........... 1
120393 WASHER, 5/16* {12.8190} ................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (1292000 ............ t
i20378 NUT, B/16°18 (32,8120} . ... ... iiininns 1
7.1587 . BRACKEY, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5127937 BRACKET . .. i 11l 1)
5127861 BRACKET .. i s 1
5127662 BRACKET . ittt i 1
5127863 BRACKET ... i e 1
5101265 AETAINER, 1/4"-28 SCREW ... .............. 3
180016 BOLY, $1/4°-20X1/2" {12.800%) . ............ 111}t
454745 BOLY, 1/74*-2BX1/27 (12.800%) ............. 3
120392 WASHER, 174" {12.9190) . ... ... ... ..... 1111111
103319 LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.8200. . ............ 11111
1203756 NUT, 1/74™20 (1281201 .. .. it as 1§iti1§1
7.1590 . SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
B127941 @ SPACER, 3/8" 10 X338 "L ... .. ... ... ..., IR EREE
B128841 @ SPACER 2 172" Lo v or i i e 1
@ OBSOLETE.
7.1595% . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
A 5125837 BRACKET ... i e 1 1 1
Y 5127131 BHACKET . i i i e 1 H :
3 5127945 BRACKET (FRONTY ... e e 1P e] 1)1
a 51279486 BRACKETIREARY ... . i, 111111
A 5128999 BRACKET L .. i 1
Y 51268936 BRACKET .t e 1
Y 5129608 BRACKET .. i e i
186629 BOLT, /16 - 18X {12800} .. ............ 2121232
179839 BOLT, /87 16X1" (128001 ... ... .oven o, 3 3 3:3 3
186622 BOLT, 3/87.16X1 174" {12.8001) .. .......... 3 3
179848 BOLT, 3/8*-16X2 1/4" (12,8001} . ........... 3 *
179887 BOLT, 77187 14X7/8" (12,8000 .. ... ........ tE1f 181
451928 BOLT, 7/16%14X4 /2" (12.50001 . .. ........ tp1]5i1
103342 WASHER, 7/167 (12.8190) ... ... ... ....... 1P ] 10
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (1292000 . ........... ARIARTAR] AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200) .. .. .......... AR[ AR AR] AR AR| AR{ AR| AR
MAY, 1981 PAGE 18 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .. e
PART 7 7 Fi 7
CFIG L ONUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2171317314714 7: 4 5
31214{31014]1214 5186
9 % 3
7.1595 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8200} ............ AR AR|AR| AR
7.1598 - SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
B175705 SPACER, 137327 1D. X 1 L. {8.3826) ..., .... 3
7.1608 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
1118932  * REGULATOR INEGATIWWVE RETURNY .. ..., ..... 1 11 H
S000B90 = REGULATOR{IZVY .. ... . ... . i % i
1118358 * REGULATOR IPOSITIVE RETURNY . ... .. .. ... .. 11 LI I I O
11183486 * BEGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURNY ............ 1
106276 SCREW, 1/4"-28X1 1/8" (12,8010 .......... 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,8200} ... ........... AR
121902 NUT, 1/4"28 01281201 ............... ..., 4
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA
7.1607 . CUTCQUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
111584 * HELAY {12V . ... ... e 1 %
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA
7.1610 . PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
SIIMBOT . PLATE ... . . e 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"18X5/8" (129001 .. ........... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}.............. 2
7.16712 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910966 * MOUNTING ASSY. {SHOCK) ................ 1:¢1 e 141
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA,
L
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2985054 WHRE ASSY. BLACK) ... ... . o 1 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 17 GF  7T.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1881 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION



FIG L. NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

5 3

MPC

PART

&

NGINES
7.1000A

7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.

1102287
1102288
1106868
1117070

1117077
1117079

3292558
5128605

179819
186624
173822
186650
100015
1868612
179847
183371
100030
1866485
120393
103341
106263
103320
103321
103322
129376
114493
1026345
117049
456939

7.1008
5129609
5129294

7.1440
1B66400

1910036
132971

* & K #*

*

x

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT {*}
IN THIS SECTION 1§ HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP, CWJ} ...........
GENERATOR {12V., 25 AMP, C.CW) .........
GENERATOR (24V., 20 AMP, CCW) ... ... ..
@ ALTERNATOR {12V, 80 AMP., CW.,
NEGATIVE GROUNDY . ..\t vne s
@ ALTERNATOR {12V., 80 AMP, C.C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUNDY . .. ... ..............
@ ALTERNATOR (32V., 30 AMP, CCW.,
NEGATIVE GROUND} .. oot iinnnes
SPACER, 11/32" 1.D. X 1/2° L. {5.4600} . .....
SPACER, 13/32" 1D X 11/16° L
(TABOBY ..
BOLT, 5/16™18X1 1/8" {12.8001} .. ... . ... ..
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/4" {12.8001} . .. ........
BOLT, 5/16718X1 1/2" (128001 .. ... ... ..
BOLT, 5/167-18X4 3/4" {12.800%...........
BOLT, §/157-24X1 1/47 {12900} ... . ......
BOLT. 3/8%-16X1 3/8* (12.900%) . ...........
BOLT, 3/87-16X2" (12.800%) . ..............
BOLY, 3/87.24X1 3/8" {12.9001}............
BOLY, 3/8%-24X2" (12.8001) .. .............
BOLT, 7/167.20X1 1/4" {12.9001} . ... .......
WASHER, 5/16" (12.8190) .................
WASHER, 3/8° (12,8180} ... ..............
WASHER, 7/16" {12.89180} ... . ... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200}. .. ...........
LOCKWASHKER, 7/16" (12.8200) . ... ... .. ...
NUT, 5/16"18 (12.8120) .. ................
NUT, 5/16°-24 (129120} ... . .............
NUT, 3/8716 (12.8120) .. ... . oo ..
NUT, 3/8%24 (1281200 ... ...............
NUT, 7/16720{12.9420) .. ....ovvrinnnn. ..
@ INCLUDES FAN AND BAFFLE,
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

SHIELD, GENEHATOR

SHIELD HEATY . .. . . .
SHELD(HEAT) ... ... ... ... ... e
FAN, GENERATOR

FAN .o

FAN ASSY. HNCLUDES BAFELE) ... ..., .. ....
SCREW, £ 12.24X3/8" (12.8025) . ... ........

MAY, 1881 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

7
8
3|6
i
1
H
H
1
1
t
H
AR
AR
2
2
1
1
H
18 OF

7
6|7 |8
217:9
8
111
1
i
1
112
1 1
AR AR
2 2
1
11 3] 1%
7.1GOCA

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DI1IESEL

AR

—-—

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

-




DETROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYBES ...
PART 7 7 8
CFG LU NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 8 §i7:8 317108118
3161917 916! 9 111141
8 7 0 2

7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
A
1A
1A
A
1A
1A
TA
1A
1A

108498

7.1470

1877887

71500

5121246
5126857
5128998
5132827

{CONT'D}

LOCKWASHER, 3612 {12.9200) ., ............
* NOT SERVICED By DDA

- BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

FBAFFLE e
* NOGT SERVICED BY DDA,

- PULLEY, GENERATOR

PULLEY, 376" DiA, 2 GRQOVES ......... ...
# PULLEY, 320" DIA, 2 GROOVES . ...........
FHPULLEY, 40" DIA  ZGROOVES ... ... ...,

PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES . ...........

# OBSCLETE

71878 - BELY, GENERATOR DRIVE

9433264
5180887
5133172
8133177
5120837
5133175
5133174
5133176

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED {M.S.}
TMILITARY STANDARDS” OR "POLY.VEE"
ARE "PREMIUM" POLYESTER BELYS.

BELT (37"1.X.380"WJ (1.3320) ... ...........
BELT (38"LX3BO"W) (56425} .. ... ...... ...
BELY SET (2 BELTS, 43"L.X.380"Wy ... ... ...
BELY SET {2 BELYS, 37"LX3BOWY . ........
BELT SEY {2 BELTS, 41.82"LX.380"W) ... ...,
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 39"L.X.380"W) .. .......
BELY SET (2 BELTS, 40°LX.380°W) ....... ..
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 38"LX380"'WY ....... ..

T.1580 . STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

5100102
5164296
5137977
5128832
5129608
5109908
5128686
5129607
51268586
5128112
186625

186629

179819

STRAP{S.78" LI(T1685) ... ... ..o er .
STRAB{BBO ) ..o
STRAP (7.76"L) oo
STRARP{B.30°LY ..o
STRAP (B.BE L) . ... .o
STRAP(S.80°LY ...
STRAP{8.90"L . ..o
STRAP (10.04°1) .. ... .. . i,
STRAP (11.78"L ... o
STRAP (13.08° L ..o,
BOLY. 5/16-18X7/8" (12.3001) .. ... .....
BOLT, 5/16%18X1" {12.9001) ... .. ... ... ..
BOLT, 5/16™-18X1 1/8" (12.900%1 .. . ... ... ..

MAY, 1881 PAGE 19 OF T7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
T.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... ..o
PARY 7 7 7 7 8 8
G ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ..., §|7i16]17181719]710161118
3|lejoj{7i9itg16]9{6f1]{111
L) 8 7’ L+ 2
T.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
(CONT'D}
179837 BOLT, 3/8716X3/4" {12,001 ............. H t
173838 BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" (12,9001} ............. 1 3
179839 BOLT, 3/787-16X1" (128001 .. ............. 111 H
186619 BOLT, 3/8"18X1 1/8"{12.9001) .. .......... 1 H
181371 BOLY, 3/8".24X1 3/8" 1128001 ............ L
5150230 WASHER, 3787 {3.4120) . ....... .. ......... ARIAR|{ARIARJARIAR|ARJAR]ARTAR] AR AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/718" (12.8200% ......... ... AR AR[AR AR AR AR{AR]AR]AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (128200 .. ..., ........ AR AR AR AR]ARIAR AR
102638 NUT, 3/8"16 12.9120) .. ... ... ... .. .. 1
117049 NUT, 3/8724 (1287120} ... ... ... ... ...t 1
7.1881 - SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
5187412 SPACER, 7/8° LD X 174" L. (740493} .. .. ..... 2
7.1585 . GUARD. GENEHATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5128611 GUARD . ... e e 1
5127885 @GUARD . ......... ... ... ... e, 1 1
5136420 @GUARD ... ... . ... i e 1 1
5126111 GUARD ... .. e i 1
S120610 @GUARD . ....... .. . ... i, H
5100101 GUARD . .. .. i i i e 1
186271 BOLT, 5/16--18X2 3/4" (128007 . ...... .. .. 1
120393 WASHER, B/16°{12.8190) ... ..., ..., ..... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16~ {12.9200) ............ 1
@ QBSOLETE.
7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
51278861 BRACKET ... . . e 1 i{t
5127862 BRACKET ... ... . e 1 141
§127883 BRACKET ... ... e t
5127864 BRACKET .. ... ... i 1 1
5129381 BRACKET .. .. ... e 1 1
5129362 BRACKET ... .. . e i 1
5126113 BRACKET ... ... .. e 111
5129668 BRACKET ... . . ... . i 171 ¢
5101268 RETAINER, 1/4°-28 SCREW . .. ... .. ..., SN 313 3:3} 3 313
A54745 BOLT, 1/47-28X1/27 4128001}y _............ 3;3 31313 313
179847 BOLT, 3/87-16X2" (12.8001) . .......... ..., 111
4275848 SOLT, 3/87.16X2 /2" (128004} . ... . ... ... 1 1
186627 BOLT, 3/87.24X1° {12.9001 ... ... ..., ..., 2 2
MaY, 1981 PAGE 20 OF 7.1000A

COGPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




PETROITY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATCOR

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPOHRATION

..................... TYPES . .
PART 7 7 7 7 a8 a
CEG LU UNUMBER L. Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... .. 8 6j7{817i9{710j8518
3i6[9{7|919/61090611]1111
8 Q 7 0 2
7.1587 - BRACKEY, GENERATOR DRIVE BELY AND
PULLEY GUARD {CONTD)
103341 WASHER, 3/8° {12.8180) . ... ... ... ......... 1 1 11
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.8200).............. 2 2 LI A
117049 NUT, 3/8%-24 (128120} ... ... ... ovatt, 2 2
7.1580 . SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5128841 @SPACER Z 1/2" L. ... . i H Tt
5177000 SPACER, 15/327 LD X 80" L (71888} ....... 1 1
5175304 | SPACER 13/3271D. X 1 /187 L.
181180} .. e it
@ OBSOLETE,
7.1595 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5125837 BRACKEY ... ... ... . i, 1
1A BI*7131 BRACKEY ... . e 1
1A 51296086 BRACKEY . ... ... i e 3 St 1451
1A BI0O09T #BRACKET .. ... .. .. 151 1
1A 5125258 BRACKET .. ... . i e 1
1A 5100060 4+ BRACKET ... ... . ... .0 iiinninenn- PP 1
58126323 SHIM, 012" THICK (44115} . ............... AR AR
106327 BOLY, 5/16°.18X1 3/8" {129001y . ... ... .. .. 212 2
179839 BOLY, 3/8"-18X1" (12.800%} ............... 3 313 31]3:¢3
186619 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 £/8" {12.800%) ... ...... ... 3tz
186622 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/47{12.980%) .. .......... 3
186628 BOLT, 3/8™18X1 /27 {12.8001 ............ HE t
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (1282000 ......... ... AR1AR AR '
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200}, ... .......... ARIARIARIAR{ARJAR[ARTAR] AR AR AR AR
# NOT SERVICED; USE (1) 5142647 AND
{1} 5137450 SRACKETS,
+ OBSOLEYE.
7.1606 - REGULATCOR, VOLTAGE
1118932 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) ... ......... H
8000590 * REGULATOR{12V) ..., .. ... ............... 1 1
11189565 * REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURNY. ... ...... ... 111
1118346 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVERETURN) ............ 1
9000593 * BEGULATOR{32V) . ... ........... .. ... ... 1
1118788 * REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN) . .. .. ........ 1
11192982 * REGULATOR INEGATIVE RETUBNY . ........... T
123438 SCREW, 1/4~.28X5/8" (1280100 . ........... A
106276 SCREW, 1/4"-28X1 1/8" {12.8010} . . ...... .. 4
MAY, 1881 PAGE 21 OF 7.1000A




§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT PIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................... TYPES L.
PARY b 7 7 7 8 8
FG O ONUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6j7|6|7[|8{7|8|7]01811:8
3(6;9|7 giglgi6l1:1]1
7 Q 2
7318086 . REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
{CONTD)
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12,8200}, . ... ... .. .. AR AR
121902 NUT, 1/47.28 (12,8120} ........., PN 4 pd
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.18086 - BRACKEY, GENERATOR VOLTAGE
. REGULATOR MOUNTING
5124904 BRACKET {71610V . . .. ....... .. ... ... ... 3
186624 BCOLY, 8/16"-18X1 /4 128001 .. ... .. .. .. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.9200; ............ 2
120376 NUT, §/16718(12.9120) . ....... ... .avs 2
7.1607 - CUTQUT ASSY, GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1115847 *RELAY (12V) ... .. ... i ce 1 1
TTIS842  *RELAY{30.-32V) ... ... ... i H

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA

T7.1610 . PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING

5139507 PLATE i 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8°16X5/8" (3129001} . ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} . .. .........,. 2

7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR

18910966 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK} ........coo..... 111 1
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA

7.1630 . WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR YO
REGULATGR

29865054 WIRE ASSY, (BLACKY . ... ... ... .. ... .. ... 1 t
2985055 WIRE ASSY. (BROWN}

MAY, 1981 PAGE 22 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCORATION




..FG .. NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

PARY

7.1601

NPN
1102288
1102176
1102287
1105222
186624
179822
186272
186654
186622
181371
120393
103320
103321
120378
114493
117049

7.1440
1866400
1888703

1937276
5100149

7.1470
1877887

T.15060
5132827
53100148

71503
5108425

11875

* 3 ¥ #

* *

*

GENEBATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EGUIPMENT {*}
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

GENERATOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) .. .. .. ..
GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP, C.CW) .........
GENERATOR (12V., 35 AMP. CW.) ... .. ......
GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP, CW.S . ... . ..., ..
GENERATOR {24V, 18 AMP., CW. INSL} ... ...
BOLT, 5/16°18X1 1/4" {312.9001} .. ... .....
BOLT, 5/16718X1 4/2° (12,8001 ... ... ... ..
BOLT, 5/167-18X4" {32.9001) ........... ...
BOLT, 5/16"-24X1 1/8" {12.900%) . ... ... ...
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (128000 .. .. ... ... ..
BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 3/8" {12.9000} .. ..........
WASHER, 5/16” (128180} .. .....0v.vennn,.
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200)..............
NUT, 571618 (1291201 ... oot
LOCKNUT, 5/16%28 (271708 .. ...\ ... ..
NUT, 3/8°-24{12.8120) ... ... .. ... .....
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

FAN. GENERATOR _

FAN e

FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ... ................

FAN {INCLUDES BAFFLE) . . ..... ...........

SPACER, 68" ID. X 26" L. .......oooo.oe...

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

BAFFLE ... . i iiicn e,

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA

PULLEY, GENERATOR

PULLEY, 2.76" DIA. 2 GROOVES ............

PULLEY, 2.76" DIA. 2 GROOVES .. ..........

SPACER, GEN. DRIVEN PULLEY

SPACER (UNDER PULLEY NUT) (.67"1.0.X
1A/B*O.0XB0WY ...

BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

MAY, 1881 PAGE

8
118
611
8
1
1
2
2
141
H
11 %
1
1
23 OF

5
B
8|2
217
&
H
H
P
2
AR
2
2
$ 11
i
111
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

M P

AR

c ENGINES

8
2:8
413
&
EI
111
11
11
AR AR
1]
111
111

AR




e e e

MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1600A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .o ovr i e i
PART 8 8 8 B8
NUMBER ..... ....... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... IR AR BE:-BE 31813 418

8:111012 211134131074
8 5 2 5 2
715756 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
{CONT'D)
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S)
“MILITARY STANDARD” OR “POLY.VEE"”
ARE “PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS.
89433622 BELT (36~ L. X 380" W) (B.6428) . .......... 1 1
GA433264 BELY {37" L. X .380" W){1.3320} ........... 1 1
5133174 BELT SEY {2 BELTS, 40.50" L. X 380" . . .
W e 1
5120937 BELT SET {2 BELYS, 41.62" 1. X. 380" W} ..... 1
5126356 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 42.50" L. X .380"
W28 L. e e 111
7.1580 . STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
8121070 B RAP L e 1
5128225 STRAP ... . .. e, 3
5127588 STRAP ... L. t 1
5129088 STRAP .. e 1 111 1
5109908 STRAP . . e 113
5164295 STRAP . e 1 1
186625 BOLT, 5/16718X7/8" (12.8001) ............ 1 0 T T O O R O I
179838 BOLT, 3/8"18X7/8" {12.800% ............. 1 1 t111 % 1
179839 BOLY, 3/87-18X17 (128001 .. ... ... ... .. 1 1 1
186619 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/8" 128003} . ........ ... 1 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8".24X1° {12.9001) ............_.. 141
5180230 WASHER, 3/87 (3.4120) ... ... . . ... ... ... t{rirbsb el vl vl ir e
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (1282000 ............ 1 S T T N N O O O
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200} .. ............ ARJARTAR] AR AR ARTAR]AR| ARTAR]AR| AR
117048 NUT, /8724 12,9120} .. .. ... i 111
71885 - GUARD, GEN. DRIVE BELT AND PULLEY
51325586 GUARD . e 1 1
5126110 GUARD ... .. e e 11
217220 BOLT, B/16"-24X3 3/4" (128001 . ... ....... 1 1
29409914 BOLY, 3/8°-16X4 1/4" (12.800%) .. ... .. ... .. 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/16" (12.82000 ............ 1 H
114493 LOCKNUT. B/168™-24 (27170} . ... .. ... ..... 1 1
7.1587 . BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5129361 BRACKET .. 1 3
5101265 RETAINER, 1/4".20 SCREW (7.1585) ......... 1 1
120628 BOLT, 1/47-20X1/2" {12.8028) ... ....... ... 1 i
AZ7588 BOLT, 3/8716X2 1/2° (128001 .. .......... i 1
7.1590 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5177000 SPACER, 15/32" 1.0, X 80" . (7.1588) ....... 1 4
5156405 SPACER, 15/32" 1D, X 2" L. {71881 . ....... H H
51298471 * SPACER 13/32 4D X2 872 L. .. ... ... ... 11131
MAY, 1581 PAGE 24 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CETROGCGIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................... TYPES .. ...
PARY 8 8 g8 8 a8
SFG L UNUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 1/18:1218!12:8[/3|8i3i8141!8
6! 1 2:7i12:11{314]31014
8 5 8 2 2
71690 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELY AND
PULLEY GUARD {CONYTD}
5126962 SPACER, 3/8° LD X 2.76" L. {(4.6040) . ... .. .. H
* OBSOLETE.
7.1585 . BRACKEY, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5126936 BRACKET .. ... .. e 1 1 1
1A 5100134 BRACKET .. .. e e 1
TA 5127131 BRACKET ... . e 3 1
1A 5135125 BRACKET ... . . i i tit
1A 51090087 #BRACKEY .. .. ... .. ... .. H 3
1A 5125837 BRACKEY .. ... . e 11
5135164 SPACER(7SS8Y .. ... ... ... . i 171
53126323 SHIM, 012" THICK (44138} . .., .. .......... AR AR
179819 BOLT, B/16"18X1 1/8" {128000) . ... ... ..., Tl
106327 BOLY, §/167-18X1 3/8" 12,9000 .. ......... ) 2 2
2409023 BOLT. 5/16°.24X1 3/4" {12.800%} . . ... ... ... I
179839 BOLY, 3/8"16X1" (12.900%) ............... 3 3
186619 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/8" (128001 .. . ......... 212
186622 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 174" (128000 . ... .. ...... 3 3 313 3
186628 BOLT. 3/8™16X1 1/27 {12900y ... ......... 21%4t 1
179848 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 174" (12900 ... ......... 3
106261 WASHER, /16" (129190 .. .. ... ... .. .... R
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" {12.9200} . ... ... ... .. 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,9200, .. ... ... ..... ARJARiAR|ARJAR{ARIARI AR AR AR AR AR
114493 LOCKNUT, $/16"-24 {27170V ... ... .. 0 ]
F# NOT SERVICED; USE 8142647 AND
5137450 BRACKETS.
7.1598 . SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKEY
BITB70E SPACER, 13/327 1D X 1" L. (B.3828) ... .. .. 3
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAQE
NPN REGULATOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) .. . ... . 1
TIIR9E8 * REGULATOR(POSITIVE RETURNY ... ... .. ... .. $ i1 1] HE IR I I
1119168 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) . ... ... . .. 1
1119292 * BEGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN} ... ......... H 1
11193286 * REGULATOR {POSITIVERETURNY . .. .......... %
106276 SCREW, 1/47.28X1 1/8" (12,8010 .......... 4 4
181317 SCREW, 1/47.28X1 174" 1129010} .. ........ 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200) . . .......... .. 41414
121902 NUT, 174"28(12.9120) ........ .. ... ..... 41404
* NOY SERVICED 8Y DDA,
MAY, 1381 PAGE 28 OF  7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES

PART

FIG .. NUMBER .. ..

5139607
5108318
5158347
172835
186612
103321

7.1630 -
5126038
5108617
3223187
179837

103341
163321

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

PLATE ... . i
SPACER, 13/327 1D X /2" L.{7.188Y) . .....
BOLY, 3/8~-16X5/8" {12.9001 ... ... ... ...
BOLY, 3/8716X1 3/8" {12800 ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)

WIRE ASSY., GEN. TO REGULATOR

WIRE (REGULATOR TO REGULATOR

MOUNTING) ..o
WIRING HARNESS, VOLTAGE

REGULATOR
CLIP (74580} . . .. oo eaan s
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (129001}
WASHER, 3/8% {12.8180} ... ..............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

26 OF

Bw

AR

e A

7. 1G00A

COFYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DILESEL

ARL




&

FIG L

1A
1A

1A

1A
1A

1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A,
1A
1A

MPEC ENGINES
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR
oART O TP
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4|8lalsla
34|54
4 6
7.1001 . GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EGUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION 15 HANDLED THROUGH
AC BELCO.
1102288 * GENERATQR (12V., 25 AMP, C.CW)Y ......... 1
1102287 * GENERATOR (12V. 25 AMP. CWJ)........ ... 114] 11
186624 BOLT, 5/46°18X1 174" (12.8009) .. ......... 117
186654 BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 1/8” {12.8001) . .......... 2
186622 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12.8001) ... ......... 2
181371 BOLY, 3/87.24X1 3/8" (129001} ... .. ....... 2
103320 {OCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200} . ........... AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200}. . .. .......... 2 2
114493 LOCKNUT, B/16°24 {2.7170) .. ..o ns, 2
117049 NUT, 3/87.24 {12.8120) ... ... .onvvnernnnn, 2
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1440 - FAN. GENERATOR
TBEOA00 % FAN . ottt {1+ ]+]n
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1470 - BAEFLE. GENERATOR FAN
TEBTTBB7  * BAFFLE ...\ttt e 1 111
* NOT SEAVICED BY DDA,
7.1500 . PULLEY, GENERATOR
5132527 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, Z GROOVES .. .......... tPrE1 ]t
7.1875 - BELT. GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL SELTS UNLESS INDICATED #M.6.)
“MILITARY STANDARD” OR “POLY.VEE"
ARE "PREMIUM" POLYESTER BELTS.
9433622  BELT (36" L. X .380" W} (5.6425) .. ... ...... 1
5133174 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 40.50" L. X .380"
................................. T
5120937 BE% SET (2 BELTS, 41.62° .. X 380"
R R 1
5126356 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 42.50" L. X .380"
W B 3215} v tn e i
5133172 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43" L. X 380" W)} .......
7.1880 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
5121070 STRAP .
B1275BB  STRAP ... ...t 1
BI29088  STRAP .. ...ttt 11111
BI0GO0B  STRAP ... ...t 1
5126856 STRAP .
186625 BOLY, /18" 18X7/8" {12.8001) ............ EI AR AR A

JAN., 1882 PAGE

27 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIYT DIESEL

AR

TYPES
8
518
015

1
141
1
2
2
141
Tt
i
111
K

el s
51815
216
4
1
1 1
2
212
AR
2§z
2
TET11 1
1
tE11 1
¥
K
t
1
H
t
I I

AR




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

71.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . e
PART 8 8 8
FIG .. NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 4igl4 4 lgislajsla
3j4]15:!4{71431015 5 5
4 1 4 8
TAB80 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
{CONT'D)
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/87 (128001} ............. tPth 1 t{1f1i1
186627 BOLT, 3/8*-24X1" (128001 ... .. _....... ... 1 HE ti1
5150230 WASHER, 3/8" {34120} .. ... .. it SRR R E RN
103320 LOCKWASHER, /167 (12.8200) ............ 1t sbr vl bty
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200) ... ........... ARJARIAR{ARIAR| ARJARIAR] AR AR AR| AR
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 {112.9120) . ... .t 1 1 11
7.1585 - GUARD, GEN. DRIVE BELT AND PULLEY
5126111 GUARD . . e 111 1
B128153 GUARD . ... e e 1
186271 BOLY. /16" 18X3 3/4" (12.800% . ....... ... 11 _ 1
120393 WASHER, B/16" (129190} ... ... ... 111 1
163320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.9200) ............ 141 3
7.1580 - SPACER., GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5129841 -+ SPACER, 13/32"1D. X2 1/2"L ............ 111 1
7.1585 - BRACKET. GENERATOR MOUNTING
A 5126936 BRACKET L. . 1 1 111
1A 5127131 BRACKET ... e 1
LA 5135128 BRACKET .. . i i e s 3 1 1]
PA 5125837 BRACKET ... 111 1
5135164 SPACER{T.1588) . .. ... e 1 1 111
179819 BOLY, 5/16°-18X1 1/8” {12.8001}. ... . ..... 1 1 11
2409023 BOLT, B/167-24X1 3/4" {129001}. . .... ... .. 1 1 LA
179839 BOLY, 3/8"18X1° (12,8001} ............... 3
186619 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (12,8000 . ........ ... 2 2 212
186622 BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 174" (12.9001 .. ... . ... ... 313 31313
186628 BOLY, 3/8718X1 1/2" {12.8009) . ........ ... 2 2 2]z
179848 BOLYT, 3/8"16X2 174" {12800 .. ........ .. 3 3
106261 WASHER, $/4°{12.89180} . .. ..... ........ 1 1 1§14
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200y. ... ... ... . ... ARI AR] ARI AR{ AR| AR] AR AR] AR] ART AR] AR
114493 LOCKNUT, §/167-24 12,7970y ... .. .......... 1 1 11
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4588 - SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
5175705 SPACER, 13/32° tD. X 1~ L. {83826} .. ... ... 3 3

MAY, 1881 PAGE

28 OF 7. 10D0A

COPYRIGHT 18581 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!T DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR
T TYPES . ot
PART a B8 8 8
VG L. ONUMBER ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4igla aigislals 58
3{4l8lalrialoisl{z2|817]5
8 1 8
7.1805 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
1118956  REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN) . ... .. ....... 1 1 SR EREREEEEREEE
1119292  REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN} .. .......... 1 1
106276 SCREW, 1/4°-28X1 1/8° {12.8010) .......... 4 4 4 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12,8200} .............. 4 4 4 4
121902 NUT, 1/4".28 (128120} ... ... ... oooennn .. 4 4 4 4
7.1610 . PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MTG.
BI39BO7T  PLATE . ..ottt e 1 1 1 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8* (12.9001) ............. 2 2 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .. ............ AR AR AR AR

MAY, 1881 PAGE 28 OF T7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CETHROCIT DIESEHL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................. TYPES e
PART : 18 8 8 8 8 8
FIG ... NUMBER , ., ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... slslelsls|si7isisislials
slsi1|sl7l7l2)l7i0]8l8]8
1 9
7.1001 . GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT %)
IN T#i5 SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
NPN GENERATOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) .. ...... AR AR AR
a 1106822 * GENERATOR {12V, SO AMP, CWJ .. ......... 1 _
4 1102287 * GENERATOR {12V. 25 AMP, CWJ) ... ....... 111
Y 1105222 » GENERATOR (24V., 18 AMP. CW3F........... 1
4 1117077 * ALTERANATOR {12V, 60 AMP. C.CW,,
NEGATIVE GROUND) ... ... ... 1 1
4 1117070 * ALTERNATOR {12V, 80 AMP., C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUND) .. ...t eer s 11
A 1117075 = ALTERNATOR (24V,, 60 AMP, C.CW,
NEGATIVE GROUNDY ., . .0 oeee et 1
5182680  SPACER (2.850°LI(7.8007} .. ... ... oo .. i
163905 KEY, 1/8°X5/8" WOODRUFF {12.8350} ....... 1
181342 BOLY, B/167-24X1 3/8" (12.9001) ... ... .. ... 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4° {12.9001) ... ......... 1 211
186612 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8" {12.9001 . ... ... ..... 1
179846 BOLT, 3/8--16X1 7/8" {12.9001) ... ......... 111 1
179847 BOLT, 3/8%-16X2" {12.9001)} .. .0vnvrennneen 2
191249 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 3/4” {12.800%) .. .......... 1
455537 BOLT. 3/8%18X4” (12.9001} .....0.vvvvun.. 19
2158510 BOLT, 3/8"16X5 3/4° (129001 ... ......... 1
181371 BOLY, 3/8"-24X1 3/8” {12.9001} . ... ........ 1 2
100030 BOLT, 3/8%24X2" {12.8001) ...\ 0enennn. i
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (128490} ... ... ... ........ 1
120394 WASHER, 3/8* (128180} . ... ..., 1
ATB4IBR @ WASHER, 378" ittt 1
106263 WASHER, 3/8" (128180} ... .. .oovvnnnnn.. 1101 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16 {12.9200) ............ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.92005 ... ........... AR| AR| AR AR AR] AR] AR 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (27170) ..ot 2
B411665 @ NUT, 3/8-1BLOCK . . ... 0. i
102635 NUT, 3/8-16 {12.9120) 2
117049 NUT, 3/8-24 {12.9120) 2 2
@ PROCURE FROM GMPD.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1005 . SHIELD. GENERATOR
129284  SHELDHEAT) « o0ttt et e, 1
7.1440 . FAN., GENERATOR
TBEBAO0  * FAN it 181
1837276 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE} .. ... .............. 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA
7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
A 5132527 PULLEY ot e 1111101 111{11]1 1
BBIBTH3 @ PULLEY .o \vvvitti e, 1 1
@ PROCURE FRCM GMPD.

JAN., 1882 PAGE 30 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




-

1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A

TA
1A

1A

CETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERAYCOR

PART

G .. NUMBER .. ..

7.15678% .

89433622
5120837

5133177

BELTY, GENERATOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED {M.5.)
"MILITARY STANDARD” OR “"POLY.VEE™
ARE "PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS,

BELT{(36" L. X 380" W){B.6428F ....... ...
BELT SET (2 BELTS) (41.82" L. X 380"

W e
BELY SET {2 BELTS, 37" L X 3BO" W} .......

3816758 @BELYSETZBELTS). ... ..., ... cveihn,

5133172
53133174

BELY SEY {2 BELYS, 43" L. X 380" W)
(5.8420) ... ... i
QELT SET {2 BELTS, 40" L. X 380" W) .......

ABIGBRY @ DELTSET{2BELTS)........ ... . conre.

@ PROCURE FROM GMPD,

7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

5127588 STRAP ... . e
5126858 STRAR .. e s
ABIBO0Y @ STRAP ... ... . . . i
5129112 STRAP .. e
5129088 STRAP . e
IBIGTEY @ S5TRAP .. .. e
5137977 STRAP ., . .
186825 BOLY, 5/%6°-18X7/8" (12.800% ............
179837 BOLY, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12,8001} .............
179838 BOLY, 3/8"-18XT7/8" (12.8001% . ............
1798238 BOLY, 3/8" 18X (128001 ... ... .........
186619 BOLY, 3/78"18X1 /B {(12800%) . ........ ...
5180230 WASHER. 3/8" (3.4120) ...................
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,9200} ............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.82C0}..............
102635 NUT, 3/8°-8 {12.8120) ... .. .. ... ..........
@ PROCURE FROM GMFD,
7.1588 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELY AND
PULLEY
5108992 GUARD .. ...
53168991 GUARD . .
BI38420 4+ GUARD ., .. ... ...
5126115 GUARD . ... .. i e
+ OBSCLETE.
7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5126113 BRACKEY . ..
5129361 BRACKET . .. . . .
5129362 BRACKEY . . e,

MAY, 1881 PAGE

5 3
8 ..... B ............
5({8 ;8 6|8
86118 7
0 1
1
131
H
K
1
111
1
1
1
L3 I I A O
11 H11
t{1}1]1
%
112127112
1
1
H
1: %

31 OF T7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1581 GENERAL MOTQORS CORPCRATION

MP
TYPES
718
27
9

H
1

1
1
1

b
1

1
11t
212
1
2
i

c

ik

ENGINES

P

s ol b




MPC ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES
PART 8 8 8
NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... sials ¢6jlsl7]/s 8{si8is
siel{1]e 7i2{7ioi{B8|5(8
0 1 9 1 6
7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD {CONT'D)
5101265 RETAINER, 1/4”.20 SCREW {7.1588) ... ... ... tl1 3 2
120628 BOLT, 1/4%-20X1/2° {12.9001) ... ... ....... 111 3 2
179847 BOLT, 3/8".16X2° {12.9001} . ......ocuuu... 1
427588 BOLY, 3/87-16X2 1/2" {12.800%) . ... . ....... 1
108284 BOLT, 3/8%-24X5/8” (12.8001) ............. 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8°-24X4" (12,9001 .. .. ... ........ 1 1
120392 WASHER, 174" (12,8180} .. ... ... ......... 111 3 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190} . ... .. ......... ... 1 {ar 1
103321 L OCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200) ... ........... 2 [AR 2
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (128120} .. ..., 11 2
7.1590 - SPACER, GENERATOR DHIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5126963 SPACER, 2.28” L. (4.6040) ...........o..... 111
5177000 SPACER, BOO" L. {7.1888) ... .............. 1
5177469 SPACER, 13/16" L (7.1585) .. ... ... ...... 1
7.1595 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
5127131 BRACKET ..ttt 1 1 1
5126936 BRACKET &\ttt et e 11 1 111
5109449 BRACKET oottt e 1
5109087  # BRACKET ... ..t eeel 1
ABIBTE0 @ BRACKET .« oot vt e i 1
5166323 SHIM, 012" THICK [4.4415) .. ..ot AR
106327 BOLY, 5/167-18X1 3/8" {12.9000} ... . ....... 2
179839 HOLT, 3/8°-16X1" (128001 ... ... . ..u.... 3 3i2 3
5101377 BOLT, 3/8™16 X 17 {5.2020% .. ... .......... 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 1/4" {12.800%) .. .. . ....... 3l3 313}3
186628 BOLT, 3/8°16X1 1/27 {12.8001) .. ... ....... 1
179848 BOLT, 3/8°16X2 1/4° (12.9001 . .. ......... 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16” {12.9200) ... . ....... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}. .. ... ........ 3i3|{3!3]{3l3]l1j3lals]|s3
# NOT SERVICED: USE (1) 5142847 AND
{1} 5137450 BRACKETS.
® PROCURE FROM GMPD.
7.1598 - SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
5175705 SPACER, 13/32° 1D. X 1° L. {8.3826) ........ 3
7.1805 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
NPN REGULATOR (CUSTOMERM FURNISHED) .. ... ... 1 1 1)y
1118881 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURNY ... ...... ... 1
9000580 % REGULATOR{TIVL .. ..o ov oo, 13411 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 32 OF 7.1C00A

COPYRIGHYT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

PART 8 8
CFIG L NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 5/8/6/8|6
si6l{1186
o 2
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE (CONT'D}
900058T  * REGULATORI(24VY) ... vvinirr s ernnnen
1119292 * REGULATOR {NEGATIVE RETURN) ............
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA.
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
TTI6B4T  * RELAY {12V o0ttt e tl1]
1118842  * RELAY {24V ...t
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR

19310966 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SROCK) ................ H
* NOY SERVICED BY DDA,

7.1630 - WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR REGULATOR

2985084  WIREASSY. (BLACK) .. ..ottt 11111
28B5057  WIREASSY. {RED) .. ... iorreennnnnnnns

JAN,, 1882 PAGE 33 OF 71.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETROtT B1ESEL




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
71.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . .\ ovrecneenaeons
PART 8 8 8 9 L )
4G .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... gisjoiajo|eitiajz2]oi3
2ie9is|9l7ri1}i7{214}3]!8B
0 2 4
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (¥}
IN THIS SECTION 1S HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
NPN GENERATOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . .. ... .. AR
\ 1102287 * GENERATOR (12V,, 25 AMP, CW) .. ........ 111
\ 1102288 * GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP, CCW) ... ...... 111 1
\ 1117077 * ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP, C.CW.,,
NEGATIVE GROUND) ... ... 1
\ 1117070 * ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP,, C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUND} .. ..\ oovrnns, 1 1
\ 1117060 * = ALTERNATOR (24V. 80 AMP., CW,,
NEGATIVE GROUND) . . .................. 1
Y 1117076 * ALTERNATOR (AC., 32V., 60 AMP.,
C.C.W., NEGATIVE GROUND} .. ........... 1
5182680  SPACER 250" L.{(7.6007) ................. 1
5129605  SPACER, 13/32" LD. X 11/16° L.
(TASBB) vt 11
186624 BOLT, /16 18X1 1/4° (12.8001} ... ........ 242 2
186654 BOLT, B/16-24X1 1/8° {12900 ... ....... 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4* (12.8001) ............ 1
186612 BOLY, 3/8°-16X1 3/8" {12.8001}............ 1
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2° (12.8001) .. ............. t 2{2
181249 BOLT, 3/87-16X3 3/4* (129001} . ... ........ 1
181371 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 3/8” (128001 .. ... ....... 1 2
100030 BOLT, 3/87-24X2° {12.8001) ............... !
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12,8190} . .........cco...vns 1 11
120394 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180} . ... ..., ........ 1
106263 WASHER, 3/8” {12.9180) . .. ............... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18% {12.9200} ............ AR| AR AR AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (128200}, ............. 2 2 AR AR AR| AR
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 {27170} .. ............. 2 2
102638 NUT, 3/8°-16 {12.9120) ................... 2 212
117049 NUT, 3/8724 (129120} .. ... c.oovurnon.. 2 2
= OBSOLETE.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA
7.1008 . SHIELD, GENERATOR
5129294  SHIELD (HEATY ... ... ... ... ............. 1
5120608  SHIELD(HEAT) ......................... .. 11
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
TEEBS00 ¥ FAN ... ... 111 1 11
1949548 * FAN ASSY. {INCLUDES BAFFLE) ... .......... 1
132971 SCREW, #12-24X3/8" RD. HD.,
£12.9025) .. 4
106498 LOCKWASHER, #12 (1282000, ... ... ..... 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
TBT7887 X BAFFLE ... .. ..., 111 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

MAY, 1981 PAGE 34 QF  T.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LFHG L. NUMBER

1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A
tA

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

DETYTROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

PART

71800 -

5132527
5133563
5121246

71878 .
5126356

5133177
5133172
5133174
5133178

711580 -

5126856
5129112
5129088
8121076
5137877
5109908
5109697
5108698
186625
179837
179838
179839
186619
455537
186627
51502306
103320
103321
1026386
117049

7.168% .

5135420 4+ GUARD

126115

5139382 4 GUARD

PULLEY, GENERATOR

PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES ............
PULLEY, 2.76° DIAL 2 GROOVES ............
PULLEY, 3767 DIA, Z GROOVES .. .. ........

BELY, GENERATOR DRIVE

BELY SEY {2 BELYS, 42.50" L. X 380"

WIEB 1215 ...
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37" L. X 38O W) .......
BELY SEY {2 BELTS, 43" L. X 380" W) .......
BELY SEY {2 BELTS, 40" L X 380" W) .......
BELY SET (2 BELTS, 38" L. X 380" W) .......

STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

BOLY, 8/16718X71/8" {129001) ... .........
BOLY, 3/8718X3/747 12,8001 ... ... ...
BOLY., 378" 18X7/8" (129001 .............
BOLY, 3/87-16X17 (32,8001 ... ...
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/87 (128001 ............
BOLT. 3/8"-16X4" {12.800% ... ... ... ...
BOLT, 3/8".24X17 {12,800 ... ... .. ...
WASHER. 3/8" {(3.4120) . ... ... ..........
LOCKWASHER, §/16" {12.82000 ........... .
LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.92000 .. . ..., . ...,
NUT, 378736 (1281200 ... ... ..
NUT, 3/87-24 {12.8120) ... ... .. ... ... L.

GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY

GUARE e

MAY, 1881 BAGE

8
818
2|18
3
111
H I
H
t
1
1
1
1
114
H
21
35 OF

5 3
g
810} 9
81711
9 0

141
i
H
H
K
1
L
1
H
H
1
1t
1
1i1] 1
1411
2112
1
1
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

FEE P
—

2] ]
2i913
473186
a
$] 1
1
11
1
¥
1
111
11
111
111
111
1




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ...
PART - 8 9 9 9
FHG .. ONUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... gigj8iB8j0]9]119]21913
2(9:1819:7117{2 318
9 0 2 4
7.168% . GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY (CONT'D}
5109896 .+ GUARD ....................... et H
+ OBBOLETE,
14587 - BRACKET., GENERATOR DRIVE BELY AND
PULLEY GUARD
651268113 BRACKET ..., .. . i i, 2 Tt
5129361 BRACKET ... ... . i 2
5129362 BRACKET .. ... .. i 1
5129668 BRACKET ... . it 212
51012656 RETAINER {1/4".20 SCREW)} (7.1688} ... ...... 3 2 212
454894 BOLY, 1/4%-20X3/4" {128001) ............. 11
120628 BOLY, 1/4".20X1/2" (128001 ............. 3 2 232
179837 BOLY, 3/8°-16X3/47 (12,8001} ........... .. 111
179847 BOLY, 3/8"-18X2° {12900 ... ... ... . ... H 1
427588 BOLT, 3/8"16X2 1/2" (12,9001} ... . ........ 1
179881 BOLY, 3/87-16X37 (1290014 . .......... .. ... 1
120392 WASHER, 174" (12.9130) . .............. ... 3 2 212
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12,9190} .................. 1 AR| AR
103319 LOCKWASHER, /4" (12,9200} .............. 1911
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200).............. 2 212
120375 NUT, /4720 (128120} . ........ ... ... .. it
102636 NUT, 3/8%16 (12.89120) .. ... ... .. ... t]1
117049 NUT, 3/787-24 (1281200 ... ... ... L 2
7.4890 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5177000 SPACER (BOC™LI{7TABS8} ... ............. 1
81774689 SPACER (13/16"LMT71588) ................ i 111
7.15886 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5127131 BRACKET .. . .. e 1
1A 5126936 BRACKET (... .. . i H
1A 5109097 #BRACKET ... ... ... 1
1A 5128837 BRACKEY ... . e 191 H
1A 5162895 BHACKET ... ... .. 1
1A 51381286 BRACKET ... .. . i s 1 H
1A 5129606 BRACKEY ... . . . . e T
5135164 SPACERR({7888) . ... ... ... o ol 1 1
178819 BOLY, B/18"-18X1 /8" {12.8000) .. ..... ..., 1 H
106327 BOLY, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" (12.9001) . .. ...... .. 2
94069023 BOLT, 5/16"24X1 374" (128001 ... ... ... .. 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 36 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIiESEL 5 3 MmPC ENGINES
7.1000A BAYTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ..ot
PANT 8 8 9 9 9
PG L NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..., ....]19iBl9oj8loigi1i9;21913
2i0laiolri1{7{2]4}13i56
3 0 2
7.1595 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
179839 BOLT, 3/8%-16X1° {12.800%) ............... 3 3 2|2
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 /8" (12.900%) ... ......... 2 2
186622 BOLT, 3/816X1 1/47 (12.9001} .. .......... 3|3 3
186628 BOLT, 3/8% 16Xt 172" {12.9001 .. .......... 2t1i2
1062861 WASHER, 1/4° {12.8180% ... ... .......... 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16* {112.9200} ............ 2
1063321 LOCKWASHER, 3/67 {12.9200).............. gistzlajzi1ti4ats 212
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/16%24 {2.7170) . .. .. vven.n, 1 1
# NOT SERVICED: USE (1} 5142647 AND
{1} 5137450 BRACKETS.
7.16805 - REGULATOR, VOILTAGE
NPN REGULATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHEDY .. ...... ¥
S000590 > REGULATOREIZVY ... .. iiriiie i, 1 ti
8000891  * REGULATOREZAVY ... ... . .. . ciiininnn. 1
1119292  * REGULATOR INEGATIVE RETURN) ............ 1 1
1118955 * REGULATOR(POSITIVERETURNY . ............ t]1 1
9000593 * REGULATORESZVY ... ... . iiiieinrnnaros. : 1
106276 SCREW, 1/4".28X1 1/8" (128010} .......... 4
103219 LOCKWASHER, 1/47(12.9200). ... ... .. .... 4
121902 NUT, 17428 (12,9120} .......... e 4
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA,
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
TH1884T  * RELAY {12V} .. .. i, 1 tE1
T1IBB42 * RELAY {24V] ...ttt iiieiiiiiansnnnian 1
1115843 * RELAY 3032V, .. ... i 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
51395807 PLATE ottt e e e 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X8/87 {12.80601}) ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} .. ... ......... 2
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910966 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) ................ 1 it
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA.
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR REGULATOR
2985054 WIRE ASSY (BLACK) .. ... ... i, 1 ti
2985087 WIRE ASSY. (REDY .. .. ... . ... ... ... ... 1
29885085 WIRE ASSY. (BROWNI ... ... ... ... .. ... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 37 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CFIG L. NUMBER

1A

1A
1A

1A
1A
14

1A
1A

5 3

MPC

PART

E

NGINES

T7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY,

NPN
1102287
1106825
1106822
1102288
5177583
186654
186679
193221
A27564
A278570
100040
1203954
103320
103321
103322
114493
456939

7.1440
1866400
1910036
5100149
2421917

106498

7.1470
1877887

11500
5100148

5132527
5130972

718785

5133177
5133601

* % W #

*

*

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT {*)
IN THIS SECTION 1S HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO,

GENERATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... ... ..
GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP., CW) . .. ... .....
GENERATOR {12V, 50 AMP, C.OWY .. .......
GENERATOR [12V., 50 AMP, CWJ) ...........
GENERATOR {12V., 25 AMP, CCW.Y .........
SPACER (71581} . 0o e
BOLY, 5/16"-24X1 1/8” (12,8004 .. ... ......
BOLT, 3/8".16X1 1/4" (128001} ... . ........
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 /4" {12.9001) ... .. ......
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/8" {12800} ...........
BOLT, 7/16"-14X2° {12.9001)} .. ............
BOLT, 77167201 1/2° {12900%) .. .........
WASHER, 3/8° (12.8190) ... ... overrnnnn.
LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.8200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200). ..., ........,
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.8200) ............
LOCKNUT, /16724 {27170 ..o ov s,
NUT, 7/16%20{12.8120) ... . ... vreen. ..
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA.

FAN, GENERATOR

AN e e e
FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ... .. ... ..o,
SPACER. 68" 1.0, X .26" L. ... oo
SCHEW, #12.24X7/16° RD, HD. Si..

(VZB025) e
LOCKWASHER, #£12 (1292000, ... .........
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA,

BAFFLE, GENERATCR FAN
BAFFLE . . .
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA
PULLEY, GENERATOR
PULLEY, 276" DIA., 2 GROOVES

PULLEY, 276" DA, 2 GROOVES ... ... ...
PULLEY, 3.32" DIA, 2 GROQVES . ... .. ...,

« BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS, UNLESS INDICATED {M.S)
"MILITARY STANDARD” OR “POLY.VEE"
ARE "PREMIUM™ POLYESTER BELYS.

BELT SEY {2 BELTS, 37°LX380"W) ..., ...
BELT SEY (2 BELTS, 417L.X.380"W) ... .. ..

MAY, 1881 PAGE

9 9 |
3 3i814
6i3{9l4{9
&
1
1
1
3
1
H
2 2
1
1
§
H
2 2
212
2 2
3
111 |
111
1
44
414
til H
1
1 3
171
1

38 OFf 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENEBAL MOTORS CORPORATION

bETROIT DIESEL

......... §1 1T
5 619
5417
4]
L A
1
2
11 %1 9
1P vt
2
21212
2




EIG L NUMBER

1A
$A

1A
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A
1A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

71.1676 .

5120937
51263566

5100386
5125514

7.1580 .

5109538
5109908
5130842
5128235
6121070
5126858
186625
454813
179839
186619
186627
5150230
103320
13327
117049

7.1682 .

53108700
186612

7.1888 -

5108991
5108982
191248
AB5B537
5139928

71587 .

5188969
5147104
179796

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

BELY, GENERATOR DRIVE
{CONT'D}

BELT SET {2 BELTS, 41.62°L.X.380°W) ... ....
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 42.50°L.X.380" W.)
S X T T
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43" LX.380°WI{MS) ......
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 44.18"L X 380" W.)
BUE2IBY e

STRAP, GENRRATOR ADJUSTING

STRAE © ittt e
BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" (12.9001} ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12,8001} .............
BOLT, 3/8°.16X1* (12.8001} . ......0uuv.0..
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 178" (12.9001) . ...........
BOLT, 3/8".24X17 {12800} . ... .. ... ..
WASHER, 3/8° (34120} .. ... .0 uorierenn.
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200} . ... ... .....
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) . . ............
NUT, 3/8%24 (129120} ... ................

BRACKET, GENERATOR ARJUSTING
STRAP

GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY

GUARD . .. ... e
GUARD ... ... . .
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 3/4" {128001) .. .. ........
BOLT, 3/87-16X4" (12,8001} .............. .
WASHMER (B5.4337) . ... ... ... o

BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD

MAY, 1981 PAGE

9
319
¢ 3
8
t
H
1
K
1
1
1
141
1
AR| AR
1
1
1
32 OF

5
8
319{4
41 9
5
1 1
1
i
1
1
1
212
1
EI I I A
H
AR AR AR
H
7.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

MPpPC

AR

AR

[T

AR

ENGINE!

L

AR

AR

;—l—i—l




FiG ...

PPEPI

MPC ENGINES
71000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

7.1687 -

1886825
120392
103341
103319
103320
120378
120376

7.1580

5182680

7.1588 .

5100134
5136126
E130841
5126080
5128938
51361464
178819
9409023
179839
186619
454813
186628
108281
103321
114453

7.1805 -
NPN

1119292 ~
1119200 =
1118968 =

106278
103319
121802

71810 -

51398507
178838
103321

BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELY AND
PULLEY GUARD (CONTD}

BOLT, 5/18*-18X7/8” {12.8001) ............
WASHER, 9/32"X5/8" {12.8190) ............
WASHER, 3/8” {12.8190} .. ......covuvunnns
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (129200} . .............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.8200) ............
NUT, 1/4°20 (128120} ...... ... .coounmuns
NUT, 571618 {12.9120} ......vernennn.ns

- SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND

PULLEY GUARD
SPACER (2 172" LY(76007) ... ..o iinn

BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

BRACKET ..., ... .............. v
SPACER(ZIB88Y. . _ ... .................0.
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8” {12.8001)
BOLT, 5/167-24X1 3/4" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X1° {12.8001) ...............
8OLY, 3/87.16X1 /8 (12,9001 . ...........
8QLY, 3/8%-16X7/8" (12,8001 .............

BOLT, 3/8°16X1 1/27 {12.9001 ............ '

WASHER, 1/4° (128180} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 378" (129200} ..............
LOCKNUT, 8/18"-24 271708 . ... .. ... ...

REGULATOR, VOLTAGE

REGULATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... ...,
REGULATOR (INEGATIVE RETURN) . ...........
REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURNY . ...........
AEGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN) . . ......... ..
BOLT, 1/4%.28X1 /8" {12.900%} ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200}..............
NUT 1/47-28 (128320} ...................
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA

PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING

PLATE ... .. i
BOLY, 3/8"-18X8/B” {12.8001 .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}

MAY, 1881 PAGE

.....................

b 9 9
3 3igi 4
6|3i9]4i9
8 B
t
1 1
1
1
i 4
i 1
1 t
3
3 3:i3
3
2 2
1 ]
3|3j313!3
1 %
1
i k
111
4
4
&
4
2
2

40 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DIESEL

ok B3 R Y

8
59
8;:5
-4
111
t]1
313
313

H
1
4
4
4
1
2
F

LR

(o3 o

- i

R s T




LFIG L. NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A
A
1A

1A
1A
1A

DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

PART

7.1601

1102287
1102288
1117478
1108225
1306222
111078

1117072
1117075
1117071

5108422
5126963
179822
186654
186622
179846
486637
181370
181371
181377
427566
180179
106283
103320
103321
178591

120376
114493
117049

7.1440G

1868400
19436585
15490848
1937276
132971

1060781

5177079
106498

* ¥ N ¥ F ®

-

*

+

* ¥ X *

GENERATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT {*)
IN THIS SECTION iS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

GENERATOR {12V, 28 AMP, CW} .. ... ......
GENERATOR {12V, 28 AMP, CCWY ... ...,
GENERATOR {24V, A0 AMP, C WL ..., ... .....
GENERATQR {24V, 18 AMP, CCW) .........
GENERATOR {24V, 18 AMP, LW .. ... ... ...
ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP, CW,,

NEGATIVE GROGUNDY . . ... ... .. ..o L.
ALTERNATOR {24V, 60 AMP, CW,,

NEGATIVEGROUND} ... .................
ALTERNATOR {24V, 60 AMP, C.CW.,

NEGATIVEGROUNDY ....................
ALTERNATOR (24V., 30 AMP,, CW,,

NEGATIWE GROUND) .. ........... ...t
SPACER [27/647L){7.4898) . ...............
SPACER {2 1/47LH4 6040 ... ... ... ... ..
BOLY, B/1687-18X1 1/27{128001) . ... ..... ..
BOLY, 8/167.24X1 1/8" {12.8001) . ..........
BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/4° {12.8001 ......... ...
80LY, 3/87-16X1 7/87 {123008) . ...........
BOLT, 3/8"18X4" {12.9001%) ... ...........
BOLY, 3/8°.24X1 1/4* {12900} . ...........
BCOLY, 3/87.24X1 3/8" (12.800%} . ...........
BOLYT, 3/8°-24X1 3/4" (128001 ., . ..., .....
BOLY, 1/2"43X1 /27 (12.80601) .. ... .......
BOLT, 1/27-13X1 3747 (129001} ... .. ... .. ..
WASHER, 3/8" {128180) . ....... ... ......
LOCKWASHER, B/18" (12,8200} ... ..., .. ..
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) ............ ..
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" INT, EXT. TOOTH

f312.9220F .. e
NUT, §/16%18 (129120} . .................
LOCKNUT, 8/18724 27370y .. ... ... oven.
NUT, 3/87-24 (12.8120)
+ OBSOLETE.

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA

FAN, GENERATOR

BAN
FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE} .. ... ... ... .....
FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLEY ... .. ... ... ... .....
EAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ... ... ..., .....,
SCREW, #12.24X3/8" BD. HD. 5L,

(12.8028) ... ... ...
SCREW, £#12-24X 1" RD. R, 8L

£129025) ... .
WASHER, 7/87 (129180} ... ..............
LOCKWASHER, #12 {12.8200)
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

MAY, 1981 PAGE

e o1 PRy
71981810
1{713}1810
8 81{0
111
1
3
H
1
212 2
2
H
1
212 212
2
i
111
1
1
H
4
4
1
41 4

41 OF  7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




FG L

A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A
14
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

MPpPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

7.1470 -
1877887 -

7.1500 -

5132627
6331301
5133663

BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

BAFFLE .. ... . . . i
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

PULLEY, GENERATOR

PULLEY, 276" DIA, 2 GROOVES . ...........

PULLEY, 3.88" DIA, 2 GROOVES .. ..........
PULLEY, 2.76" DiA, 2 GROOVES ... ........ ..

BI31296 @HUB(B131301)...... ... .. .. ... .. 0.

171576

5133178
$133177
5133174
5120937
5100388
5125514

29433610
9433624

7.1680 .

5100808
5126866
5131158
5129088
53134118
8137977
5132018
5164295
5127588
186625
186629
180120
454813
179839
186619
1862832

@ NOT SERVICED; USE PARY NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS, UNLESS iINDICATED (M5}
"MILITARY STANDARD” QR "POLY-VEE”
ARE “PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT SET {2 BELTS, 36"L.X.380°W) .........
BELY SET (2 BELTS, 37"LX.380W) .........
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40°L.X.380"W)} .........
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 41.62'LX.380"W) . ... ...
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43"L.X.380"W} (MS} . .. ...
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 44.18"LX.380" W

(5 1215) o e
BELT (30°L.X.380"W) .ot
BELT (37°LX.380"W.{1.3320}..............

STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

STRAF e
BOLT, /167 18XT/8” {12.9001) .. ... ... .. ..
BOLY, 5/16"-18X1" {12.800Y)
BOLY, 3/8"-16X3/4° (12,9001 ... ..........
BOLT, 3/8"18X7/8" (12,8001} .............
BOLY, 3/8"-18X17 129001} ...............
BOLY, 3/8"18X1 1/8” (12.800Y) .. ... .. ....
BOLY, 3/787-18X3 1/2° (12,9000 .. ........ ..

MAY, 1981 PAGE

) 9 1
7 9 O
1{7}(3;9:0
0
HE IR 1
H
1
i
4
i
t
1
i
1
H H
1
t
1: 1% 1]t
H
H 1
4

42 OF  7.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




CETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

FG L

PART

NUMBER ............ MNAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........

7.1580 . STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

186627
181637
5150230
103320
103321
1785561

117049

103026
7.4881

51702786

71585 -

5108991
5108992
5132556
186271
9409914
103340
103320
120376

7.1587 -

5126113
5129361
5101265
120628

427588
1813860
120392
103341
103321
117049

71580 -

5129841
5177006
51564056

“+

{CONT'&

BOLY, 3/8".24X17 (1229001 ... ...
BOLY, 3/B*-24X1° {12.800%) ...............
WASHER, 3/87 (3.4128) ... ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, §/187 {12.8200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .. ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT-EXT TOOTH

(12.8218) . ... . e
NUT, 3/87.24 {12.9120) ... ... .o e
NUT, 3/87.24 129120} ............ ... ....

SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
SPACER ... .

GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY

GUARD .. .. o
BOLT, 5/16°-18X3 3/4" {12.8300%) . ... ......
BOLY, 3/8"-18X4 1/47 LOCK {12.800%) ... .. ..
WASHER, B/167 {12.9190) . .. .. ... ... ... L.
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.8200) ............
NUT, 5/18"-18 {12.8120) .. ................

BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD

BRACKETY .. ... . . e
BRACKEY ... . i
RETAINER, 1/47.2C SCREW {71608} ... ......
SCREW, 1/4"-20X1/27 AD. MD. SL.

(128025} .. ... ...
BOLY, 378" 16X2" {12.8001} ...............
BOLY, 3/87.24X3/4" {12.9001} .............
WASRHER, 1/4" (129180} .. ... ..., .. ...,
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190} ... ..., ... ......
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200). . ............
NUT, 3/87-24 1291200 .. .. ... ... ........

SPFACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
SPACER (2 1/2°L3 (71890} ... ... ... ... ...

SPACERLBO L {71898 . .............. ...
SPACER (27 LI7TABEY ... ... .. L.

MAY, 1281 PAGE

9 1

718{9[810

117 910

8 8;0

1

141 1]

Tt tI
AR{ AR 1 {AR

43 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

[P A

MPC
TYPES
11111
01010
o1}
3iri2
HE IR I
1
ARJAR]AR
1
1
i
1
H
t
1
1
H
1 3
1 1
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1

ENGINES

AR




5

FiG ...

rPProPrrP

3

MPC

PART

NUMBER .,

7.1590

7.1898

5135125
5126536
5100380
5162895
5132234
5109087
5127131
51365164
5175705
51268323
179819
108327
9409023
179839
186678
186619
454813
186628
179848
186627
106261
5152148
103320
103321
178551

114493
117049

7.16086

1119292
1118985
1118558
8000580
1119285
2000591
1119206
106276

103319

ENGINES
TA000A

- SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD {CONT'DY)

+ OBSQLETE.

- BRACKEY, GENERATOR MOUNTING

SPACER, 13/32" 1LD.X1" {8.38286)
SHIM, 012" THICK {4.4110} .. ..............
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8° {12.8001) . ... .......
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" {12.9001} ... .......
BOLT, B/168-24X1 3/4* {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8”-16X1" {12.8001)
BOLY, 3/8™16X17 (129001} .. .............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" {12.9001%}
BOLT, 3/8-16X1 1/2* {12.8001)
BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 1/4” (12.9001}
BOLYT, 3/87-24X 1" {12,800 1)
WASHER, 1747 (12,9180} ... ... ...,
WASHER, 3/8” COPPER {2.4050)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16"* (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200}. . ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT-EXT TOOTH

(328298} .
LOCKNUT, 5/167-24 {2.7170)
NUT, 3/87-24 (12,8120} ... ... ..\
# NOT SERVICED. SUPERSEDED BY {1}

5142647 AND (1} 5137450

BRACKETS.

- REGULATOR, VOLTAGE

REGULATOR {(NEGATIVE RETURN)
REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURNY . ... .. .......
AREGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN)
REGULATOR (12VY) .. ... ... . . . ...
REGUILATOR (POSITIVE RETURN)
REGULATOQOR {24V}
REGULATOR INEGATIVE RETURN) ............
BOLT, 1/4"-28X1 1/8" {12,900} ............
LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.9200)

* RN RN R W

MAY, 1881 PAGE

COPYRIGHT

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

2 9 1
7 9 0
117137840
0
Tt 1
H
1
3
3
3
3 3
3
313 3i3
3
111
1
1
1
4
4

44 GF  7.1000A

1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOCRATION

BETROIYT DI1ESEL

L TYPES L
1IN EBERERED.
GiICi{O0j0{0} O
DI1O{1]{FTi1 Y
21311ri1214}7

1
111
1
§
H
1
AR
1
2
H
3
2
313
1 2
2
i
1
2




DETRO!IY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................. LUTYPES L
PART 9 8 INBESEENENERE
DEIG L UNUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 7ieaiojeiocjoj{oiojoiolo
1i7i3j8jolojoltrit1i11
8 sjoj2i3it|2]4i7
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE (CONT'D}
178532 LOCKWASHER, B/18* INT-EXT TOOTH
f12.8298) .. ittt i 4
121802 NUT, 1/4%2B{12.8120) .. ......cvviirrarnnn. 4
120376 NUT, 8/967-18 (12,8120} ... ... ... ..c... 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY, GENERATOR VOLYTAGE
REGULATOR
1
1116895 * RELAY ASSY. {12V .. .. .. i, 1
1116993 » RELAY ASSY. {24V) . ..ottt iiininn e 1{1]1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139607 PLATE ....oiiiiivinnnn.. Cerer e 1
5131742 PLATE i i e, . 1
175304 SPACER, 13/32 1D, X 1 1/16" L.
(118180 ... .. i 2
179835 BOLT, 3/8™-16X6/8* {12.8001) ............. 2
180129 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 7/8" {12.8000) ... ......... 2
1063321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200}, .. ........ns. 2
17885861 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT-EXT. TOOTH
(128298 . i e 2
7.1612 . MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR
5179976 MOUNTING ASSY. {SPRING) ................ 4
1910966 * MOUNTING ASSY. {BHOCK) ................ 1 LI
178532 LOCKWASHER, B/16% INT-EXT. TOOTH
f12.8295) .. i e 5
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT-EXT. TOOTH
F12.8218) .. e e 1
120376 NUT, B/18" 18 (3289200 ..., .............. 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
BI27219 4 CONDUFT ASSY. ... .. iiirnniiiiianns 1
5187808 STRAP .. . .. i e ]
5157702 CLIPABO40) ... ... ... iiiiinnns 1
5175708 SPACER, 13/32° 1LD.X1" L (B.3828) . ...... 1
179846 BOLT, 3/B™16X1 7/8“ 129001 .. .......... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200)............., 1
+ OBSOLETE.
JAN., 1982 PAGE 45 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES CETROITYT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERAYOR

..................... TYPES .. ... o
PART L I T T O O O T O O O IO BB
FIG., NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... Q101010 {01010(|0:10(01010
213 (33144188 {87178
1121519108163 14]2|37 4
7.1001 . GENERATOR ALSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT {*}
IN THIS SECTION 1§ HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
NPN GENERATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . _ ... ... H H
& 1105228 + GENERATOR (24V., 1B AMP, CCW)Y ..., ... 1 1
5 1106222 * GENERATOR {24V, 18 AMP, CW) . ... ... ... 111
S 1102288 » GENERATOR {12V, 28 AMP,  C.OW.} ...... ... 11
4 1102287 * GENERATOR {12V, 28 AMP, CW) ... ... .. 1
& 1147072 * ALTERNATOR {24V, 60 AMP, C.W.,
NEGATIVEGROUND) . ... . ............... 1
£ 1117075  * ALTERNATOR {24V, 60 AMP, CCW,,
NEGATIVEGROUNEY . ... ... . ... ...... H
& $117071  * ALTERNATOR {24V, 30 AMP, CW.,
NEGATIWVEGROUNDY . ................... 1
5129605 SPACER {13/18"L3}{(7.1898) .. .............. R
1798198 BOLT, 6/167.18X1 1/8" (12.800%) .. ......... 2
179826 BOLY, 6/167-18X27 {12.8001) ... ........... 212
181342 BOLY, 5/167-24X1 3/8" (128001}, .......... 2
186622 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/4- {12800} ............ 212 212
181371 BOLY, 3/87.24X1 3/8” (12,8001} .. ....... ... 2 112
160030 BOLY, 3/87.24X27 (129001 ........,. Ce e 1
120393 WASHER, B/18° {12.8180 . ................ 111
166263 WASHER, 3/8" (128180} . ........... ... ... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 57167 {12.8200) ..., ........ 21212 AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {128200).............. 21212 212122
120376 NUT, 5/16°-18 (1293208 .. ................ 21212
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/187.24 127170y .. ... ... ... 2
117049 NUT, 3/8%-24 (129120 .. ... .............. 2 22
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1008 - SHIELD, GENERATOR
5129609 SHIELD HMEAT ... .. ... 111
7.1440 - FAN. GENERATOR
1937276 * FANONCLUDES BAFFLEY .. ... . ............ 11111 b
1866400  * FAN . ... e it 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
71470 - BAFFLE, GENERAYTOR FAN
1877887 *BAFFLE . ......... ... . ... 111
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
71500 . PULLEY, GENERATOR
NPN PULLEY (CUSTOMER FURNISHED} . ... ..., ... 1
4 Bi32827 FULLEY (276" 1A, 2 GROQVESY ... ... ...... I N U IR U T O O O O I O 1
\ 5133563 PULLEY (2 11/16° DIA, 2 GROOQVES) . . ... . ... 1

MAY, 1981 PAGE 46 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENEBAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

LFG L

iA
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

PARY

7.1875 -

NPN

9433622
5133177
5133175
5133174
5120937

5125514

7.1880 -

5129088
8131768
5127588
5109697
5108698
5109908
5137977
1866285
186629
179838
179839
186619
186285
186627
5180230
103320
103321
117048

7.1585 -

5139382 + GUARD
5109698 4+ GUARD

179837
1798851
103341
103319
102635

NUMBER . . ..

7.1600A BATTERY CHARGING GENERAYTOR

BELT, GENEBATOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED {M.S.}
"MILITARY STANDARD"” OR “POLY.VEE"
ARE “PREMIUM" POLYESTER BELTS.

SELY {CUSTOMER FURNISHED} . . ......... ...
BELT {(38"LX38™W) ... ... ... .. . .........
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 37" L. X .3B0" W) .......
BELT SET (2 BELYS, 39" L. X 3BO" W) .......
BELT SET (2 BELYS, 40" L X .380" W)
BEL‘? SET {2 BELTS, 41.62" L. X .380"

352..'2' SET {2 BELYS, 44,187 . X 380"
WIEI218) oo

STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

BOLT, 5/16”-18X7/8" (12.8001)
BOLT, 5/167-18X1” {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8” (12.906 1)
BOLY, 3/87-16 X 1 {12.900%) . ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X4" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-24X 1" {12.9001}
WASHER, 3/87 (24120} ... ........\oooio..
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200)
NUT, 3/8%-24 {12.9120)

GUARD, GENERATOR ORIVE BELT AND
PULLEY

BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" (12,8001}
BOLT, 3787-18X3” {12,9001}
WASHER, 3/8” 12,9190 . ... ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 1747 (12,8200}
NUT, 3/8°.16 {12.912(}
<~ QBSOLETE,

MAY, 1581 RPAGE

5 3
01010701010
21313131414
112|685 ({9(0}6

i
it1
1
1
1
H
1
1
1
1
1
1 b
1111
111
1 iy1
1
{1 Y1t
IR R EREEREE
ARIAR]AR]ARLAR] 1
1

b

EUT R N A
— ik B ok b b

47 OF 7.1C00A

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
TYPES
11171 1%
Ggi0:0
5:16{6
86:3;4
1
3
1
t
1
t]1
R
1
1
1
1§ 1§t
1t
ARTARG 1t

ENGINES

AR

AR




EI1G L NUMBER

1A
1A

1A

53

MPC

PART

ENGINES

710004

7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND

5126113
5129688
5101285
120628

454894
120392
103319
120378

7.1880 -

5177469

7.15986 -

5126836
5127131
5129606
5135128
5135184
5175708
179819
8409023
179839
186619
186622
186628
179848
106261
103321
103325

7.1808

NPN
1119206
1118285
28060059
111895685
11132892
1082786
181317
103319

K H N ¥

PULLEY GUARD

BRACKET .. ... .. i .
BRACKEY ... . . i i
RETAINER, SCREW {1/47-20){7.1587) ........
SCREW, 1/4°.20X1/2" RD. MD. SL.

{12.9028) ... .. ... ..,
BOLY, 1/47.20X3/4° {12.8001)} .............
WASHER, 1/47 {12.9180) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)..............
NUT, /472001291208 ... ... . oiiienn

SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD

SPACER, 1 3/16° L (7.1888) ...... .. Caeaas

BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

SPACER, 13/32" tD. X 1" W, (B.38286}........
BOLY, 5/187-18X1 1/87 {12.9001} . .. ...... .-
BOLT, B/167-24X1 3/47 (129001} ... ...... ..
BOLT, 3/87-16X17 {12.8001) ...............
BOLY, 3/8°-16X1 1/8~ (129001 ... . ........
BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/4" {12.900%}............
BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/2° (12.800%) .. ... .......
BOLY, 3/87.96X2 1/4" (12,8001 . ...........
WASHER, 1/4" (1281980} ............... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}..............
NUT, 5/16"-24 120120 . ....... ... ... ...

REGULATOR, VOLTAGE

REGULATOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ........
AEGULATOR {NEGATIVE RETURN) .. ... .......
REGULATOR(POSITIVE RETURN) . .. ..........
REGULATOR{24V) .. .. ... ... ..........
REGULATOR{POSITIVERETURNY . .. ..........
REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURNY .. ... ... ..
BOLY, 1/47-28X1 /8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 1/47.28X1 $/4° {12.800% ... ... ......
LOCKWASHER, 1747 {12.8200)..............

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

1319
00
213
112
1911
313
AR| AR
ti1
4

4

48 QF

11111
0j0i0
3i{i314
§i8i0
i1
2§52
212
212
111
212
it
A
111

1
111
3{2{2
AR{ AR AR

i
111
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DVESEL

NN -,

-t

AR

TYPES
11
o]0
Bt 6
6|3
Tt
3

3
3
ARTAR
1

1
4
4

AR

AR

AR




5 3 MPL ENGINES DETROIT BI1ESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................... TYPES . ...
PART T T I T I I T O O O O O O
CFEG O ONUMBER L NAME AND DESCHIPTION ., ........ 0]0;01010]010|0|0C]O0}0 0O
21313i3j414151616]7}|7:8
1{2;Bi8i0i6(6]3]{4[2]34
7.1608 . REGULATOR, VOLTAGE (CONT'D)
121802 NUT, 1/47.28 (128120 .. ... ... .......... 4 414
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7607 - CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATCR
1418842 * RELAY ASSBY {24V} .. ... . .. oot 181 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1810 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139507 PLATE . . e H H
5133470 PLATE .. . i e i
5159347 SPACER, 3/4" O.0. X 1/2° (71881} ... ... ..., 3
1798356 BOLT, 3/87-16XB/8° (128001} ............. 2 2
186612 BOLT, 3/B°-16X1 3/8" (12,8001} ......... ... 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/B" (128200} .............. 2 2 {AR
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASBSY., VOLTAGE HEGULATOR
18910966 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK} ................ EI B
* NOY SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1630C . WIRE ASS8Y, GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2986067 WIREASSY.(RED) ......... ... ....vrn T}l
5126038 WIRE, 4" L REG. TOBRACKEY .............. 1
JAN., 1882 PAGE 49 OF 7.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .. e
PART BN SN EEEEEREREREREENE
FIG O ONUMBER ... NAME AND GESCRIPTION ... ... ... o BN o 2 N O O O O O O O O
8{9f0}010;0{0]1TE1}1}1213
5|8lol1{213[]6]4|7 (9160
7.1061 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION 1S HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
NPN GENERATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . ... .. .. 1
A 1902288 ™ GENERATOR {12V, 2B AMP, CCW) ... ... .. 1§ %
A B1G2887 * GENERATOR {24V, 18 AMP, CW,,
NEGATIVE GROUND) .. ... .. ... ... ... ’ 1
A 1117087 * ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP., C.W.,
POSITIVE GROUNDY ... .. ... . ... ..., 1
A 1117780 * ALTERNATOR {12V, 55 AMP., NEGATIVE
GROUNDY ... ... ... ... . i iiinnn. 1
A 11177886 * ALTERNATOR (24V., 30 AMP., NEGATIVE
GROUNDY ... e 1
A 117754 * ALTERNATOH (12V, 62 AMP,, NEGATIVE
GROUNDY ... ... ... . i 1
A 1117783  * ALTERNATOR (12V., 82 AMP,, NEGATIVE
GROUNDY ... .. ... . o o 1
A TY17070 * ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP ., CW.,
NEGATIVEGROUNDY . .. ................. 1
A 1117077 * ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP, CCW,,
NEGATIVEGROUNDY ... ................. 1
5182628 SPACER, 13/32°X.75"X. 18" {12.4048) .. ..., 1
179822 BOLY, B/16°-18X1 172" (128009 . ... . ...... 1
186622 BOLY, 3/8"-16%X1 1747 {128001} .. .......... 1 111
186612 BOLY, 3/8".16X1 3/8"{12.8001 .. .......... 2 1
179847 BOLY, 3/787-16X2" (129001} ............... 1
181371 BOLT, 3/8°.24X1 3/8" (12800 ............ 1
106030 BOLT, 3/8"-24X2° {12,800} ... ... ......... }
179862 BOLT, 7/16"14X1 1/2° (128001 ... ....... 2{2} 2
1788685 BOLY, 7/16*.14X1 7/8" {12,900 ... .. ...... 1
AZTET0 BOLT, 7/167-14X27 {12800 ... ... ........ 2
106263 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) ............ .. ..., H I
103342 WASHER, 7/16" 128190} . .. ...... ... .. ... AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/16°{128200) ... ......... AR
1033214 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.82000. .. ... ..., ., .. Z2¢2 242
17885% LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT., EXY. TQOTH
CAD. (129218} ... ... ... ... .. ... ... 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8200) ............ 2 212 2
120376 NUT, B/167-18 (12.9120) ...... ... ... ... ... 1
1026835 NUT, 3/8"18 (12,9120} .. ... ... . ....... 2
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (12,9120 .. ... ... ... ... ... 2
271500 NUT7/18" 14 {12.9120) . ... ... ... . ... 2
* NOGT SERVICED BY DDA,
71008 . SHIELD, GENERATOR
5129284 SHIELD, HEAT ... ... o 1
7.1440 . FAN, GENERATOR
TEBEEA00 *FAN ... ... ... L IR BN
1949548 > FAN{INCLUDES BAFFLE) ... ... ... ... ... ..., 1
21047085 FAN (INCLUDES BAFELE) ... ... ... ... ....... 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 50 OF 7.100CA

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO:YT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
T.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYRES e
PART I NERERE N ESEEENFREERRENE B
CFIG ... NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ojofltit{risl{risit{1{1i1
glo9lociclioioioiTj1{t{2]3
s{g8io/1|2]{3|8l{4l7i9le]0
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
{CONT'D)
132971 SCREW, #12.24X3/8" RD, HD. SL.
(12.9025) . 4
5137275 WASHER, .68 X 1.00° X .12° {1.2030} ... . ... 1
106498 LOCKWASHER, 212 {12.82000. .. .. ... ...... 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1470 - BAFFLE, GENEBATOR FAN
TBTTBBT  * BAFFLE ..ttt 11311
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
NPN PULLEY (CUSTOMER FURMNISHED} . ... ........ 1
1A 5132827 PULLEY (2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES) ... ......... 11111 111
1A 5133563 PULLEY {2 11/18" DIA., 2 GROOVES) . ........ tfvi]s 1
1A 5121246 PULLEY (3.72" DIA, 2 GROOVES) . ... ....... 1
7.1503 . SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVEN PULLEY
5125294 SPACER, 1 1/4"0DX50 L ... ... ... .. 1
7.1508 . PULLEY. GENERATOR DRIVE
8130859 % PULLEY. 9" DIA, 2 GROOVES ... ..., ... .... 1
186628 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" (12.8001) ............ 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.9200} ............ 3
% NOT SERVICED, USE {1) 5132688
PULLEY, (1) 5145380 PULLEY, {1)
$139735 PLATE. (3} 179838 SOLT, {3)
103321 LOCKWASHERS AND 5D-52.
7.1575 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S)
“MILITARY STANDARD™ OR "POLY.VEE"
ARE “PREMIUM" POLYESTER BELTS.
5135030 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 34" L. X 380° W) ....... 3
1A 9433622 BELT (36 L. X 380" WJ. ...\, 1
1A 9433264 BELT (37" L. X .380" W} (1.3320) ........... 1
1A 5133177 BELT SET {2 BELTS. 37" L. X.380" W) ... .. ... 1
1A 5133175 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 39" L. X 380" W) ... .... 1171
1A 5133174 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 40" L. X .380" W) ....... I 1
1A 5133172 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 43" L. X .380" W)
(B.B42BY .. 1
1A 5132591 BELT SEY (2 BELTS, 48" L X .380" W} ... ... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 5% OF  7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETARAO!T DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOH

..................... TYPES . ... e
PARTY IR R R EREEEEEREEREREEED.
G L. NUMBER L Ll L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ejoisj1iei1{ti1{151 1]t
Bi9fvio{ojojOo{t11{1 23
518|0(1]2|316|4{7]|9}60
7.1680 - STRAP., GENERATOR ADJUSTING
4 5129088 BTRAP i e T
3 5127588 STRAP i e 1
3 5137977 STRAF . i 1
\ 5126858 STRA . i 1
\ 5134020 STRAP e 11} 1
\ 5164298 STRAF e K
\ 5134926 STRAF . e H
4 5129112 SBTRAP ... e 1
3 5134333 STRAP ... . i ' 1
186625 BOLT, 5/187.38X7/87 (12800% .. ... . ... ... HE BRI
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2/4" (12,9001} ... ......... 11 t
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.800%) ............. LI I 2 I B 141
179838 SOLT, 3/8718X1" {12.8001) ............... IR ERER 1 1
186619 BOLT, 3/8716X1 /87 {12900Y ... ... ... .. 1 Tt
427588 BOLT. 3/8718X2 1/27 (128001} . ....... . ... 1
455537 BOLT, 3/8716X4" (129001} ............... 1
5160230 WASHER (3/8" FLATI{3.4120) .............. 1 1141 LR B I B
103341 WASHER, 3/78" FLAT {12.9980) ............. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/167 (129200 .. .......... 1Pt
1785861 LOCKWASHKER, 3/8° INT, EXT. TOOTH
CAD {12.8218) . ........ ... .. o 2
103321 LOCKWAGHER, 3/8" {12.8200) ... ........... AR} 2121 2] 1 [AR{AR 212
7.1581 . SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
5164294 SPACER, 137327 10X 7/8° 00 ... ... ... 1111
7.1585 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5132856 GUARD . ... ... e 1
5126114 GUARD .. ... 141
5134615 GUARD . ... e 1
B13B420 +GUARD .. ... ... .. ... e, 1
186271 BOLY, 5/1671BX3 3/4" (128001 ... ... ... .. H
186619 BOLY, 3/8716X1 1/8" 12,8001} . .. ... ...... b
191249 BOLT, 3/8"16X3 3/47 {12800 .. .......... HE !
9409914 BOLY, 3/87-16X4 1/47 LOCK {12800 .. ... .. t
1033440 WASHER, B/167 {12.8180 ... ... ... .. ... ... 1 H
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180F . ........... ... ... 1
120384 WASHER, 3/8"{12.8180) .................. L B
103321 LOCKWASGHER, 3/8" {128200) ... ........... t 1
120376 NUT B/16° 3B {12.91200 ... ... ... .. ..., 1
= OBSOLEYE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 52 QF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. Ft

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

DETRO:!Y DIESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER .

7A000A BATYERY CHARGING GENERATOR

7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND

5126113
5129361
5131586
51345882
51012685
120828

178835
178847
427588
186827
120392
1063321
102635
117C49

PULLEY GUARD

RETAINER, SCREW {1/47.201(7.1587} ........
SCREW, 1/4"-20X1/2" RD. HD. 5L

{12.8025) .. ... . . i
BOLT, 3/8716X5/8" (12,8001 .............
BOLY, 3/8"18X27{12.800%) ...............
BOLY, 378°16X2 /2" {12900 . ..... ... ...
BOLT, 3/87-24X 1 (122001 _..............
WASHER, 1/47 (12,9180} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)
NUT, 3/8™18 (129120} .......... ... .cun.
NUT, 3/B".24 {12,8120) ....

7.1580 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND

5177489
5177000
5129841
5156405
5182680

PULLEY GUARD

SPACER {1 3/16°L){7.1585) ...............
SPACERLBOL)(T.1588) ..................

FSPACER{Z 17270} .o iiii e
SPACER (27 (71581 ... ... .
SPACER (2 1/27L) oo vve i i
+ OBSOLETE.

7.1598 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

5126936
5127131
5136712
5133840
5109087
5134614
5175705
£126323
179819
106327
179839
186619
186622
186628
179848
120393

BRACKET ... . i i i e e
BRACKET .. ... ... . i e,
BRACKET ............ e,
BRACKET ... .. it iia s
FBRACKET . . e
BRACKET ... e,
SPACER, 13/32" 1D . X V" W.(8.3826) . .......
SHIM, 012" THICK 44518y . ...............
BOLT, §/16718X1 /8" {12800} ......... ..
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 378" {12,800} ... ........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1" (129001} . ..............
BOLT, 378"16 X 1 /8" 128001} ..........
BOLY, 3/8716X1 1/4" (12,8000 ... .. .......
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/27 (129001 .. ..........
BOLY, 3/8716X2 1/47 (129001 ... .........
WASHER, 87167 (129180} .. ... ... ........

MAY, 1981 PAGE

33 CE  7.1G00A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

e ——

AR

MPC
TYPES
11311
11411
0711} 1
647
112
212
212
i
212
171
t{1
IR IR I B
3
3ag3

ENGINE
1111
1123
8160

1

1

1
1 3

1

H
3 1
2
1 3
1 2

H
2
t

1

H

1
AR

2
2

3

2
1

2




MPFC ENGINES DETHROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . i
PART IEEERE R R R E RN R R
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... AR SRR ER R A ER R R ER R R R EEE
Biojojiojolojolsi111(213
si8loj1i2(3|6/a]7i9]|8lo
7.1895 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
{CONT'D}
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9190} ... .. ......... coen 4 6
103320 LOGKWASHER, 5/167 {12.8200) ............ 2 2 2
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT., EXT. TOOTH
CAD {12.8298) ... ... ...t 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) ... ... ... ..., ARJAR|AR|AR]AR| AR| AR AR|AR| AR
# NOT SERVICED; SUPERSEDED BY (1)
5142647 AND {1) 5137450 REAR
BRACKET,
7.1608 . REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
NPN REGULATOR [CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . ... ... 1
9000681 * REGULATORI{24VY ............o.ocveununn. 1
5102888  REGULATOR (24V., 18 AMP., NEGATIVE
GROUNDY .. ..o iiriiininnnnan.n. 1
1118965 * REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN} .. ... ........ 1 1
1118292 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN} .. .. ........ 1
8000590  * REGULATOR (12V) ... ... ... ... ........ 1 1 11111
1119813 * REGULATOR {NEGATIVE RETURN) ... ... ...... 1
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY, GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1115842 * RELAY ASSY. (24V) .. ... ... uvirenni.. 1
1115841 * RELAY ASSY. {12V .. oo ovinnnnonnns 1 1 11141
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.16812 - MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910966 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) ................ 1 111 ERERE
BI79976  SPRING ...t 4
178532 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" INT., EXT. YOOTH
CAD {12.8218) ... .. ... .. .. ... ... 10
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2985054  WIRE ASSY. (BLACK) . ..................... 1 1 ]
5134376 + CONDUITASSY. .. ... ... ..o, 1
+ OBSOLETE,
MAY, 1981 PAGE 54 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATYERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... e
PART (BRI EERNEEENEEEEEEEEENE
DEIG L NUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 1 EEEREEERNEEREREREREREE.
3]13l3i4aj4lajs|sis 5i65!8
6i7i9jojt|2|0{zi3[6l9]0
7.1001 . GENERATCR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT {%)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
NPN GENERATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHEDY . .. .. ... 1
1A 102288 + GENERATOR {12V, 28 AMP, CCW) .. ....... 111 1
1A 1108222 + GENERATOR {24V, 1B AMP, CWH .. ........ 1
1A 1106825 » GENERATOR (12V, 50 AMP,.CCW) ......... 1
14 1117070  * ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP., C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUNDY ... ................. 1 1 1
1A 1H17077  * ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMF., C.CW.,
NEGATIVE GROUND) . ... ... .. ... . ..., 111
1A 1117071 *= ALTERNATOR {24V., 30 AMP, CW,,
NEGATIVE GROUND} ... ..o i, 3
5126963 SPACER, 3/8" LD X 2.28" 1. {(4.6040) ........ 1 1
186654 BOLY, 5/16".24X1 #/8* 1128001} ........... 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/4" (12,8000 ... ......... 2 2 | 1]z
179846 BOLT, 3/8"-1BX1 7/8* {12.8001) . ........... t]{1i111
455537 BOLT, 3/8°-16X47 {12.8001) ............... 1 1
181371 BOLY, 3/8-24X1 3/8" (12,8000, ... ........ ti1
100030 BOLT, 3/87.24X2"° (12.800% ............... 11
427584 BOLT, 7/18"14X1 3/8" 1129001} . .. ........ 1
179862 BOLY, 7/16"-14X1 1/2* {12.900%) ... ........ 1
427567 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 3747 {12,800} ... ........ 1
179868 BOLT, 7/16°14X1T 7/8* (12.800%) . . ...... ... 1
100040 BOLT, 7/16".20X1 172" (12.8001) . ...... 1
106263 WASHER, 3/8* {12.94180} .. ................ t{1§141 t]1
1063320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200% ... .. ...... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (128200 .. ............ 2 2212 2)2{2{2iz2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.0200} ............ 212
114493 LOCKNUT, B/16"-24 27170Y ... ... oo, : 2
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.8120) ........... . .0o.... 212
271500 NUT, 7/16"14 (129120} ... ... ... 2
456938 NUT, 7/716°-20 {12.8120) .. ... ... ........ |
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA,
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
TBEBA00  *FAN ... . ., 1t 1
1937276 > FANUNCLUDES BAFFLE) ... ... ... ........ 1
1810036 * FANUNCLUDES BAFFLE) ................... 1
9421917 SCREW, #12-24X7/16" RO, MD. SL.,
(128025} . .. .. e 4
10684948 LOCKWASHER, 12 (12.82000.............. 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1470 . BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
TBT7BBT  * BAFELE ., 111 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
1A 5132527 PULLEY, 2.767 [HA, 2 GROOVES ... ....... .. th1y 15t vl i1 1hbba
1A 5130872 PULLEY, 3.32° DIA, 2 GROOVES ............ 1
1A 5133563 PULLEY, 276" DIA, 2 GROOVES .. .......... 1

MAY, 1981 PAGE

88 OFf T.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETHROIT DI1ESEL
71.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . i
PART _ T 1T E 1T 1 EE181 11111
FIG .. NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... I EEEEEEEREEEEEEENEEEERNEE
3{3i3/4]4|A415I815]5{51|86
g|7igslojtizfolz|3je|9]0
7.1575% . BELY, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S)
“MILITARY STANDARD" OR "POLY-VEE"
ARE “PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS.
A 5133177 BELY SEY {2 BELTS, 37" L. X 3BO" W)} . ...... 131 3
A 5133174 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40" L. X 3B0" W) . ... .. 1
A 5134742 BELT SET (2 8ELTS, 41 L X 380" W)
L 1
A 5126937 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 41.62" L. X .380" ]
22 TP 1
A 5133173 BELY SET {2 BELTS, 427 L X 3B0" W} ....... 11111
A 51263866 8ELT SET {2 BELTS, 42.5¢" L. X .380"
W B 1285 e e 1
A E133172 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 43" 1. XX 380" W) ...... 1
7.1580 . STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
A 5129088 STRAP ... ... i e 1
A 5109908 BTRAP e e 1
A 5121070 STRAP . e 1 1 1
A 51268586 S RAP . e 1 HE RN
A 5137977 ST RAP .. e 113
A 5189078 BTRAP i e 1
186628 BOLT, B/16°-18X7/8" {12.8001) ............ tit H
186629 BOLT, 5/18*-18X1" {12.8001) ... .. ... ...... 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8"1BX3/4* (12,8001} ... .......... 1
179838 BOLY, 3/8"-16X7/8° (128000 ... ......... INEREEREREE
179839 BOLY, 3/816X1" {12.8001) ............... 1]t
186619 BOLT, 3/8"- 16Xt /8 {12.8001 . ........... H t11]t§1 211311
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" (12.9001) . ..., .......u.. 1
455537 BOLY, 3/8%.16X4~ {12.900% ... ... ........ 1
186627 BOLT, 3/87.24X1" {12.8001) ............... 1
6150230 WASHER3/B {34120} .. ... ... . . 2 T ST T N N O O O T O O O O
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/16" {12.9200) ............ t{113 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° 112.8200} .. ... ......... AR{AR] AR|AR] AR] AR] AR] AR AR| AR| AR| AR
102835 NUT, 3/8° 18 {12.8120F ... ... .......... 1 1
117049 NUT, 3/8*-24 128120y ... ... ... .......... 1
7.1581 - SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
5118956 SPACER, 13/32" 1D, X 1 1/8" 1., :
' 0888 . 1
7.1585 . GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5108991 GUARD ... . 1
5108992 GUARD . .. 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 56 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.100CA BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . e
PART T YT T E1 1T 111 1|
DFIG L NUMBER (L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... I BB ERER AR EEEEEREREREEER!
31313 iI4]4]4|8i5|B6]|6E|{6]86
s6i7i9i0j1{2!0j213|168]810
7.1B87 . BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5126113 BRACKET .. .. . . s 1 1
5101265 RETAINER, SCREW {1/47-20) {7.1888) .. ....., 1 1
120828 SCREW, 1/47.20X1/2" 8D. HD, SL.
E12.9028) L., e 1 1
181360 BOLY, 3/8"-24X3/47 (128001 ............. 1 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (12,9480} ... ... .. .0..u.... % 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12,8190} .. .. ... .. ........, 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200 ... .......... 1 1
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 129120} . ... ... . .cvivvnnan 1 1
# NOT SERVICED, USE {1) 5142647 AND
1) 5137450 BRACKETS.
7.1598 . BRACKEY, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5126936 BRACKET ... e 3 IEREREEREREE
1A 5135125 BRACKET ..o 1
1A 81271314 BRACKET ...\ it i 111
1A 5130841 BRACKET .. . e 1
1A 5134981 BRACKET ... e 1
5135164 SPACER (74898} ... ... .. .. s 1
179819 BOLY. S/16°18X1t 1/8" (12,8001 ... ........ 1
9409023 BOLY, B/167-24X1 3/4" (12.800%) . ... ....... 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X17 4128001 ... ... ........ 3 313133
186619 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/6° (12,9001} .. ... .. .. .. 2
186622 BOLY, 3/8718X11/47 4129008 ............ 1 3 31313
186628 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/2° {12.8001) . ........... 2
179848 BOLT, 3/8*-16X2 /4" 129001 ... ..... ... 313
108261 WASHER, $/4” (12.8180) . ... ... .. ... ..... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200} ... .. ......... 3j4i3t3i3i3jsisiaiatazfa
114493 NUT, /16724 (12,9120} ... ... vnenn. . 1
7.1598 - SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
8175705 SPACER. 13/327 1LD.X 1" L. {B.3826) ... ..... 313
7.1605 . REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
1418292 * REGULATOR INEGATIVE RETURNY - . ... ... .. .. 111
1119208 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE BETURN} .. ........ .. 1
8000690 * REGULATOR (12V.) ... . ... e, TE1E111 1
1118955 « REGULATOR{POSITIVE RETURN). ... . ........ 1
9000591  * REGULATORZAV) ... ... .. .. .. 1
1119186 * REGULATOR [NEGATIVE RETURNY . ........... 1
106276 BOLT, 1/4%-2BX71 1/8" (128001} .. .......... 4
MAY, 1981 PAGE 57 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOQTCRS CORPCRATION



& 3 M EC ENGINES DETYTROIYT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... . e
PART TI1T 1111 E1T 1111111
FHG . ONUMBER ... ... .... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..... E O T I O O T O O O O B B A
3;/3]3/4]4]4;5;6]15;5{65186
6{7j9{0oj1]2]0{2]13]68|9}0
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
{CONT'DY
163319 LOCKWASHER, /47 {12.3200y.............. 4
121902 NUYT 174728128920} . ... . ... ... .. 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY., GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
T1TI88471  * ADLAY ASSY {12V) .. ... ... ... e, tPrtp1gl 1
1115842 > RELAY ASSY. {24V} . ... ... ..., 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
71610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139507 T 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8” (12,8001 . ... ......... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12,9200 .. ............ P
7.1612 . MOQUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATCR
1810966 * MOUNTING ASSY. {SHOCX) ... ............ H 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2385054 WIRE ASSY {BLACKY ... ... ... o oot LI R I B 1
2985087 WIRE ASSY (RED) ... .. ... ... .. ... ....... 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 88 OF T.100CA

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L



CFG L NUMBER

1A
1A
A
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A
1A

DETYTROIT DIESEL

PART

7.5001

NPN

1102288
1108222
1106825
1117070

1117077

1117081
1117786
1117078
1117078
5135164
178819
409023
186622
186612
178847
181371
427564
#427570
100040
216283
181675
106261
106263
103341
103342
103320
163321
103322
114493
102638
117049
2718600
A56939

7.16056
5128284
5128609

7.1440
18684060

1837276
1810036

* # W % R

- NN ¥

*
*

7.1000A

GENERATOR ASSY.

SEAVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQLHPMENT {*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELEOD,

GENERATOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . .. .. ...
GENERATOR {£2V., 25 AMP, C.OW) ... .....
GENERATOR {24V, 18 AMPLCW) ...........
GENERATOR {12V., 50 AMP,, C.CW)
ALTERNATOR (12V., 80 AMP., C.W.,

NEGATIVE GROUND} . ... ... .. ... ..
ALTERNATOR {12V., 60 AMP, C.CW,,

NEGATIVE GROUND} . .. .. ovvieninnnn.
ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP, CW) .. .. ... ...
ALTERNATOR {32V., 45 AMP., NEG. GRD) .....
ALTERNATOR [(12V., 60 AMP, CW) ..........
ALTERNATOR (32V., 30 AMP., C.C.W)
SPACER (T.4898) . . e e
BOLT, 5/18°-18X1 1/8” (12.900%)
BOLT, 5/167-24X1 3/4* {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4* (12.9001)
BOLT, 378" 16X1 3/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/B*-16X27 {12.8001) ... ......c0ov...
BOLY, 3/8".24X1 3/8" {12.8001} . ...........
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/8” {12.8001}
BOLT, 7/16714X2" {12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 7/16°.20X1 1/2° {12.9001%)
BOLT, 7/16°-20X1 3/4” {12.9001)
BOLY, 7/167.20X2 174" {12,900 1)
WASHER, 5/16* {12.9180)
WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180}
WASHER, 3/8” {12.81980) .. ................
WASHER, 7/16° (128480} .. ... ............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8200}
LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 {27170}
NUT, 3/8”-16 {12.9120)
NUT, 3/8%.24 {12.8120)
NUT, 7/167.14 (12.9120}
NUT, 7/16"20 (129120} ... .0,
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA

SHIELD, GENERATOR

SHIELD, HEAT
SHIELD, HEAT

FAN, GENERATCR

FAN e
FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE)
FAN INCLUDES BAFFLE)

JAN., 1882 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

5 3
SERREEEREEDE
 EERERERERE
clele|6|7]7
2(6/6|B|a|s
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
AR
2
2122
2
2
)
111
.
t

58 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGtNES
TYPES . v
tERERNEERER
1411111
Tipl|8i8|8
gioj1|34
t 3
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
2
H
H
H
H
AR
2
2
212
2
2
2z
2
1
1




FIG ...

1A
LA
1A

A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A
1A

MPC ENGINES
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR
PART 111
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... é ;
2!s
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
{CONT'D}
1949548 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ... ........00cununs 1
132071 SCREW, #12-24X3/8" RD. HD. SL.
PEZB025) .t oot e 4
9421917  SCREW, #12-24X7/16" RD. HD. SL.
(128025} ...\t
106498 LOCKWASHER, #12 (12.92000 . ............. 4
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA.
7.1470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
1877887 * BAFFLE . .. ... . i
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA
7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
5132527  PULLEY, 2.76° DiA, 2 GROOVES ... ......... 1
5133563  PULLEY, 2.76* DiA. 2 GROOVES ............ 1
5108701  PULLEY, 3.24" DIA. 2 GROOVES ............
7.1505 - PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE
51308598 .+ PULLEY, 9" DIA, 2 GROOVES ... ............
186625 BOLT, 5/16%.18X7/8” (12.9001} ............
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.800%} ............
+ NOT SERVICED, USE {1) 5132688
PULLEY, (1} 8139735 PULLEY, (1)
5139735 PLATE. (3} 179839 BOLTS.
{3) 103321 LOCKWASHERS AND
$0.52.
7.1675 - BELT. GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“MILITARY STANDARD" OR “POLY-VEE"
ARE "PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS.
9433622  BELT (36" L X 380" W) ... ......c.. .. ..., 1
8133177  BELT SET {2 BELTS, 377 L X.380° W) ... . ...
133175  BELY SET (2 BELTS, 38" L X 380" W1 .......
5133174  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40" L X.380" W) .. ... ..
$126356  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42.50" L. X .380"
WOB12I8) . .
5183172  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43" L. X 280" W ... .. .. 1
5132581  BELT SET (2 BELYS. 46 L. X 380" W) ... ...
7.1580 . STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
B109S08  STRAP ............. o0t
B126856  STRAP ........... .. ... ... 1
B127888  STRAP .. ...... ... ... ... t
MAY, 1881 PAGE 60 OF

T.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS COARPORATION

DEYROIT DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL

PART

LWFIG L L NUMBER ...

A
1A
1A
1A
A
1A
1A

7.1580 -

5130842
5134926
5109697
5109698
5134020
5137977
5129112
186625
1866829
179837
179838
179839
186619
427588
186627
5150230
103320
103321
117048

7.1686 -

5134815
5139382
5139381
5135420

+ 4+

7.1687 .

5126113
5134552
5128668
5128361
B1298362
5101265
5131686
5177469
5177000
120628

454894
179835
179837

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
([CONTD}

BOLT, B/187-18X7/87 (12,800% ............
BOLY, B/16"-18X1° (12,8001} ..............
BOLY, 3/87-16X3/4% (12,8001}
BOLY, 3/8"-16X7/8" £12.9001} .............
BOLT, 3/8"18X17 (12,9001} . ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (128001 ............
BOLT, 3/8°-18X2 172" (128007 . ...........
BOLY, 3/87-24X17 112.9001)
WASHER, 3/8° {34120} .. ......... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200)
NUT, 3/8-24 {12.9120}

GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY

+ OBSOLETYE.

BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD

RETAINER, SCREW {1/4-.20% (7.1588) ... .. ..
CLIP, BRACKET SO DEG. .........000veunnn.
SPACER, 13/32°1D.X1 3/18°
SPACER{7.1598) .. . .........covvuino ..
SCREW, 1/4°-20X1/2° RD. HD. SL.

12.8001) ot
BOLT, 1/74*.20X3/4% {12.8001)
BOLT. 3/8".16X5/8" {12.8001}
BOLT. 3/8"16X3/4- {12.9001}

MAY, 1981 PAGE

111
141
616
218
1
1
i
1
T]1
1
AR AR
61 QFf

5
11111
11141 1%
61617
6 814
1

1

1

H
21112

1
111711
1
AR|AR{ AR
1
1
H
1
2
112
3
1
i1 2
1
1
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

MPC
TYPES
1111
111§ 1
7i8i8
B0
1

1
tp111
1

1
T
AR|AR| AR

ENGINES

AR

el

AR




5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERAYOR

BDETROIT DIESEL

..................... TYPES ... e
PART I ER IR EREEEREEEEEREER
FIG .. ONUMBER ... ..., .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... IBREENEEREEREREEREEEEER:
{88168 |7]7]17i8]{8)|8]|8
2i5|{86|8|4|B|8]011]3:4
7.1587 - BRACKEY, GENERATOR DRIVE BELTY AND
PULLEY GUARD {CONT'D}
179847 80OLT. 3/8"16X27 (128001} ... ... ..., t
4278588 BOLY, 3/8"16X2 1/27{1298001) . ........... H 1
179851 BOLY, 3/8°-16X37 {12.800% ............... 1
186627 BOLY, 3/8°.24X17{12.8001) ............... 2
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (129190} ........... ... .... 11212 3
103341 WASHKER, 3/87 {12.8190) ..., ... . ... ... .. 212 1
103318 LOCKWASHER, $/47 1298200y .. . ... ........ H 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{12.8200) .. .. .......... 11272 2
120375 NUT, 1/47-20{12.9120) .. ... .. i nns 11t
5101265 NUT, 174720 (7.1885) .. ... ... ... i 3
1026356 NUT, 3/B 16 (12.84120) ... ... . i 1 t 1
117949 NUT, 3/824 {12.8126F ... ... . ... .. ..., b
7.1585 . BRACKEY, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5127131 BRACKET ... i i e i 1
F:% 58130841 BRACKET ... .. e t
1A 5136712 BRACKET .. e t
1A 5134614 BRACKET ... ... i i i it c i 5
1A 5129806 BRACKEY ... . i i t i
tA 5133940 BRACKETY .. . et e H
1A 5162895 BRACKETY . ... . e e e e 1
1A 5109097 H BRACKET ... . .. . . e 1
1A 5135125 BRACKEY . e e 1
5126323 SHIM, 12" THICK (4.4148) ... ............. AR
179819 HOLT, B/16°-18BX1 1/8" {12.900% ........... 2
106327 BOLY, 5/16"18X1 3/8" {12.9001) . .......... 2
179826 BOLY, 5/167-18X2" {12.800%) .............. 212
179839 BOLY, 3/78°-16X 1" (128001} .. ... ... ...... 3 3 313 313
186622 BOLT, 3/8716X1Y 1/4"{12800Y ............ 2 4
186628 BOLT, 3/8"18X3 1/27 (12,9001 . . .......... 112
179848 BOLY, 3/78"-16X2 /47 {12900 ............ 3
120393 WASHER, $1/327{129190Y . . .............. 211 L
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180) ... ... ... ... ... 2 AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16° {12.9200) ... ........ 21212 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} .. ............ 3133121313141 3]311)2
120376 NUT, /18" 18 (12.9120) .. ... ... ... .. ... 212
F NOT SERVICED, USE (1Y 5142647 AND
{1} 8137450 BRACKETS.
7.1598 - SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
53175705 SPACER, 13/327 1D, X 1" L. {8.3B26) ........ 3
512960% SPACERBIAIGY . ... .. 1 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 82 OF 7.1000CA

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CETRO!YT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

LFIG L

7.1605

1119292
000590
1118156
1119285
8000593
1066276
103319
121902

7.1606

5135398
5139807
5135388
160001
106276
179838
106261
103319
103321
121802

7.1667

115841
1

1
1115843

7.1612
1810966

7.1630

2985084
5135444
29B5H055

- REGULATOR, VOLTAGE

REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) . ...........
REGULATOR(IZVY) ... . . it
REGULAYTOR (NEGATIVE RETURN} ... .........
REGULATOR (POSITIVERETURN) . ... ....... ..
REGULATOR(3I2VY) .. ... . ... ... . .
BOLT, 1/4%-28X1 1/8" (129001} ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (1282000 ..............
NUT, 1/4%2B8 (1291200 ... ................
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

LR R IR B

- BRACKET, GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR MOUNTING

BRACKET . ... . . . i,
BRACKET (71610}
SUPPORT . . . i ie i
BOLT, 1/4%2BX3/47 {12,900 ... ..........
SOLT, 1/47.28X1 /8" (128001 ... ... ... ..
BOLT, 3/87-168X5/8% (129001 . ... .........
WASHER, 1/4" PLAIN {3.4120}
LOCKWASHKER, 1/4° (129200 ... ...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,9200}, . ............
NUT, 1/47-28 (12.9120)

- CUTOUT ASSY., GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR

* RELAY ASSY. {12V ..\ .0t

*RELAY ASBY {30V) .. .. .. ... . oL
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

- MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR

* MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK)
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

~ WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO
REGULATCR

WIRE ASSY. (BLACK)

-+ WIRE ASSY. (BLACK}
WIRE ASSY. (BROWN)
-+ OBSOLETE

MAY, 1881 PAGE

5 3
I EREREREE
816361868177
2i516|B8ji4(5
1 131
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
5
5
1 1
t
1 IR
1 111
1
1

§3 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
TYPES
1111
11111
788
B0}

ENGINES

—it

F




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT HDIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... ..o
PART IR R EEREEEEEEREEEREREE.
FIs .. NUMBER ............ MAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 1111t 1i111]121212}12(2
8819991983101 0j0{0 0O
671013487 {1|2]5B1{7|8
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (%}
IN THIS SECTION {5 BANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
NPN GENERATOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . .. ... .. . 1
4 1102288 * GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP,  CCW) ......... 1 131 ti1
8, 1102287  * GENEBATOR (12V., 25 AMP, CWY .-, . ... ... 1} 1 1
A THI7076 * ALTERNATOR {32V, 60 AMP, CCW)Y ... ... 1 1
4 1117074  * ALTERNATOR {32V, 6O AMPLCW.) ... ... .. ' 1
5135164 SPACER .. e e e 1 H TP 111
5126963 SPACER, 3/B" tD. X 2.28" 1. {4.60400 .. ...... T
179819 BOLY, 5/16718X1 1/8° (129001} ... . ....... 1 211 11111 tj1
186624 BOLT, B/967-18X1 1/47 {12800} .. .. ... ... 2
94098023 BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 3/4" {12900 . .......... H 141 11141 171
186612 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 3/8° (12900%} ......... ... 1
1798486 BOLY, 3/8™-16X1 7/8* {12.8001) .. .......... 11
179847 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2" {12.9001%) ............... 1
455537 BOLY, 3/8"16X4° 128001} ... ............ HE IR
106261 WASHER, 571687 (12.9180) . .............. .. 1 i1 111}t 111
103341 WASHER, 3/8"{12.8180) .................. 1
108263 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) .. ........ ........ 1¢1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (128200} ............ AR AR AR ARIAR|AR| AR AR AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 2/8" {12.8200) .. ..., ........ 4 221
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/18"-24 (271707 . ..o oot 1 191 TPt i1
1026386 NUT, 3/78°18 0129120} ........... ... .... 2
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA,
7.1008 - SHIELD, GENERATOR
53129284 SHIELD, HEATY ... .. .. L e H
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1BEB400 * FAN . ... . ... e 1 11 1¢ 1] 1 111
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
T87788Y *BAFFLE ... ... 1 111 ]
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
71800 - PULLEY, GENEHATOR
A 5132527 PULLEY, 2.76" DiA, 2 GROOVES ............ 20 70 T T T O T U I O 2O O O I O OO
7.1575 - BELY, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALl BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“MILITARY STANDARD” OR “"POLY-VEE”
ARE "PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS.
A 5133172 BELT SET (2 BELYS, 43" L. X.380" W) ... ... 1 HE IR N
MAY, 1981 PAGE 64 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




